DENHAMS
Antique sale 565 to be held on 08th June of 2011

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 176
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 201
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 606

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 825

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 918

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 4th June 9am - 12Noon
Monday 6th June 10am - 4pm
Tuesday 7th June 10am - 7pm
Wednesday 8th June 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque will only be accepted if covered
by a valid bank card.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Ace Carriers 01403 891 393 or mobile
07778 270 227
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

A Georgian mahogany commode converted to a chest, fitted 2 long drawers above a cupboard, raised on bracket
feet 26" £75-125

A nest of 3 Edwardian rectangular mahogany interfitting coffee tables 19" £80-120

A 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style slat back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on
cabriole ball and claw supports £20-30

A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 42"
£200-300

A triple plate dressing table mirror contained in a walnut frame £40-60
A circular Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on square supports 10" £60-90

A Chippendale style display cabinet the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors, raised on bracket feet 54" £150-200

A Victorian mahogany pot cupboard with three-quarter gallery enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a platform
base 18" £50-75

A Victorian rectangular mahogany and brass banded trinket box with hinged lid 13" £30-50
A 19th Century D shaped mahogany tea table, raised on turned supports, 36" £90-120

A Georgian mahogany 2 tier corner wash stand, fitted a drawer with undertier, together with a brown and white
glazed jug and bowl 19" £50-75

A Victorian walnut Davenport top with stationery box with hinged lid 21" £30-50
An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on outswept supports 27" £50-75

A Victorian walnut Davenport desk with raised stationery box to the back, the writing slope inset a leather writing
surface, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers 21" £150-200

A Victorian mahogany stationery box with fitted interior, the base fitted a writing slope 15" £50-75
A Victorian bleached mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer 34" £70-100

An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany display cabinet, with raised back, the interior fitted shelves and
enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 22" £50-75

A Victorian walnut pedestal chest of 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 80" £100-150
A circular mahogany torchere, raised on a pillar and tripod base £20-30

A Victorian oak kneehole pedestal roll top desk with shaped top and tambour shutter and well fitted interior 31"
£100-150

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet with raised back enclosed by a panelled door, raised on square
tapering supports 16" £40-60

A Victorian walnut 3 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer, 30" £150-200

A 19th Century octagonal inlaid rosewood games table, the top inlaid a chessboard and raised on a chamfered
column with triform base 20" £100-150
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A dome shaped Continental polished pine box with iron hinges and handles 38" £100-150

A Queen Anne style figured walnut cocktail cabinet, enclosed by a panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 36"
£75-120

A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame, the base fitted 2 drawers
with turned ivory handles, raised on ogee bracket feet 18" £40-60

A Regency black lacquered chinoiserie style work table with hinged lid revealing a fitted interior and with deep
basket, raised on standard end supports with scroll feet, 25" £150-200

A pair of Georgian style mahogany bedside cabinets with canted corners, each fitted a drawer above a recess,
raised on bracket feet 17" £120-150

A 19th Century mahogany cabinet, the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on square
tapering supports 40" £30-50

A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved oak frame 34" £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany D shaped tea table, raised on turned supports 34" £50-75

A set of 6 Victorian bleached walnut balloon backed dining chairs with shaped mid rails and seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £100-150

A Georgian style mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice with niche
above a fall front, flanked by a pair of cabinets fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the
base fitted 7 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards raised on bracket feet 59" £30-50

A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a
panelled door 31" £120-150

A Victorian circular rosewood drum table with tooled brown leather writing surface, fitted 4 drawers, raised on
bulbous turned and tripod supports ending in paw feet and castors 48" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A 19th Century oval inlaid mahogany Pembroke table, fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports
ending in brass castors, 32" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A pair of 1930's carved oak bar and stick back dining chairs with spiral turned decoration and upholstered drop in
seats, raised on turned and block supports £30-50

A handsome Georgian mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above
4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 42" £800-1000

A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on turned supports
42" £200-300

A pair of Victorian carved walnut open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs, the seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £150-200

A 19th Century mahogany pedestal display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves and enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 20" £80-120

A 19th Century burr walnut twin compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form with ivory escutcheon and brass
handles, 8" £50-75

A nest of 3 inlaid and shaped satinwood occasional tables, raised on cabriole supports 34" £100-150

An Edwardian mahogany pedestal chest of 4 long drawers 16" £100-150

An Oriental square padouk occasional table with pierced apron, raised on turned supports 15" £70-90
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A 1930's oak mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand £20-30
An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a walnut frame 40" £40-60

A Victorian mahogany bar back chair with fluted columns to the side, upholstered seat and raised on turned
supports £20-30

A carved Eastern hardwood and brass mounted box, the hinged lid revealing a mirror, the base fitted 2 short and
2 long drawers enclosed by carved panelled doors, gilt mounted throughout, 9" £40-60

A Victorian carved oak side table with raised back fitted shelves, the base fitted 2 drawers and raised on cabriole
supports 49", constructed of old timber £350-450

A pair of Victorian carved honey oak hall chairs with solid seats and backs, raised on square supports £80-120
A Victorian mahogany trinket box with inlaid decoration 12" £20-30

A Victorian show frame mahogany open arm chair upholstered in mushroom buttoned material, raised on turned
supports and 1 other similar chair £100-150

A 1930's firescreen/table with floral tapestry panel 19" £20-30

An Oriental style square black lacquered tea table, the top decorated the sea with junk, volcano in the distance,
raised on turned pillar tripod supports 29" £60-90

A 19th Century Dutch style shaped plate mirror contained in an embossed brass frame with floral decoration 29"
£30-50

A Chesterfield upholstered in brown leather 98" £600-800
A 1930's oak box with hinged lid, the interior fitted 2 square cut inkwells, the base fitted a drawer 9" £20-30
A square oak pedestal display cabinet 24", missing panel to back and lid, £20-30

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front "apprentice” chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet
8" £30-50

A 1930's painted plywood dumb waiter 32" £30-50

A Victorian show frame mahogany dining chair upholstered in blue material, raised on turned and fluted supports
£20-30

A Voxaurea standard gramophone £30-50

A Carolean style carved oak open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in tapestry material, raised on turned
and block supports £70-90

A pair of Rococo style plate mirrors contained in gilt frames with candle sconces 12" £18-28
A pair of 1930's oak single cane bergere armchairs £100-150

A circular Oriental lacquered occasional table the top inlaid figures of Geishas, the base fitted 4 triangular shaped
tables, raised on carved supports 28" £50-75

A 19th Century rectangular oak standish with bronze drop handles to the sides, the centre fitted a seal box and 2
cut glass inkwells with pen recess, the base fitted a drawer 15" £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany side table fitted 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports 36" £150-200
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50v A circular Chippendale style mahogany coffee table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 27" £40-60

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on bun supports 39" £230-320

A set of 3 Edwardian inlaid mahogany dining chairs with shaped backs and upholstered seats, raised on square
tapering supports £20-30

An antique oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 43" £70-90

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music chest of 6 long drawers, raised on square supports ending in spade feet
20" £50-75

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with raised back, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled door, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 24" £50-75

An elm lambing style chair with H framed stretcher £40-60

A Georgian square mahogany 2 tier wash stand fitted a drawer, the base with X framed stretcher 14" £40-60

An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table, raised on square tapering supports with undertier 25"
£70-90

A circular William 1V rosewood snap top breakfast table, raised on a chamfered column with triform base 54", split
to top, £150-200

A pair of Edwardian mahogany chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs, the seats of serpentine outline and
raised on French cabriole supports £30-50

A Victorian style D shaped over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame 50" £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany writing table of serpentine outline with three-quarter gallery, fitted 1 long drawer
flanked by 6 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 48" £350-500

A pair of square Victorian style stools, raised on bracket feet 11" 100 £100-150

A Georgian style mahogany Bachelors chest of 3 long graduated drawers, 23" £80-120

A Victorian rectangular figured walnut jewellery box with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer, the lid marked 24
Fleet Street, 12" £40-60

A Georgian mahogany 4 tier waterfall bookcase with brass drop handles to the side, the base fitted a drawer,
raised on square supports 22" £100-150

A Victorian oak hall table with raised back, fitted a drawer and raised on spiral turned supports 44" £120-150

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany coin collectors cabinet with brass drop handles to the side, the fall front
revealing 20 shallow drawers 15" £100-150

A set of 4 Hepplewhite style mahogany camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square
tapering supports £30-50

A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted a hanging rail enclosed by a pair
of panelled doors the base fitted 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 45"
£200-300

A 1930's rectangular mahogany fire screen with Berlin woolwork panel to the centre 23" £10-20

A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany stick and rail back bedroom chairs with woven rush seats £20-30
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A 19th Century inlaid mahogany writing table with inset writing surface above 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised
on turned supports 42" £100-150

A Victorian rosewood escritoire, the fall front revealing a fitted interior, the base fitted 2 shelves raised on turned
supports 32" £100-200

A Victorian rosewood twin compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 13",
escutcheon missing, £30-50

A circular carved Eastern bowl raised on a 2 tier stand, carved chrysanthemums 21" £90-120

A pair of 19th Century Continental carved walnut open arm chairs with woven cane seats, raised on cabriole
supports £70-100

An Edwardian bronze dinner gong raised on a turned walnut stand with bobbin turned decoration 27" £50-75

A Victorian shaped rosewood stretcher table, the top inlaid a chessboard, raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 34" £50-75

A Victorian honey oak stationery box with hinged lid incorporating a writing slope 17" £50-75

A circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a ball studded frame 19" £20-30

A Victorian bleached walnut spoon back chair with carved mid rail, the seat of serpentine outline upholstered in
pink buttoned material, raised on turned supports £30-50

A William IV rectangular rosewood snap top wine table, raised on turned column with triform base 28" £60-90

A Victorian rectangular honey oak trinket box with hinged lid 9" £20-30

A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet
41" £100-150

A Boudoir grand piano, contained in an ebonised case raised on turned supports £50-75

A set of 5 Edwardian inlaid mahogany Art Nouveau slat back dining chairs, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

An Edwardian oak oval extending dining table, raised on turned and block supports 52" £40-60

A Victorian D shaped inlaid mahogany trinket box with hinged lid and parquetry banding 11" £20-30

An octagonal carved Moorish coffee table, raised on a folding stand 20" £60-90

A Georgian style television cabinet with crossbanded top fitted a drawer above a double cupboard, raised on ogee
bracket feet 33" £40-60

A Victorian circular turned mahogany footstool, raised on 3 bun feet upholstered in red material 13" £20-30

A 1930's Chesterfield style 2 seat settee upholstered in green Dralon 71" £40-60

A Victorian square mahogany bracket, carved acanthus leaves 10" £50-75

An Edwardian carved walnut open arm chair upholstered in green buttoned material, raised on turned supports
£40-60

An Edwardian Hepplewhite style mahogany bedroom chair with slat back raised upholstered seat and raised on
tapering supports £20-30
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75x A Victorian walnut writing slope with hinged lid by Watts & Co 10" £20-30

75y An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame 35" £30-50

75z A circular Georgian style mahogany drum table with green inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 4 drawers,
raised on a turned column ending in brass caps castors 44" £240-280

76 A Victorian rectangular oak Gothic style side table with wavy apron, raised on ring turned supports with H framed
stretcher 29" £30-50

77 A Victorian carved oak oval drop flap tea table, raised on turned supports 27" £100-150

78 A Victorian walnut Davenport desk with raised stationery box to the back, the writing slope inset a leather writing
surface, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers 21" £150-200

79 An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 34" £240-280

80 An Edwardian square mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on outswept supports 9" £20-30

81 A pair of Empire style mahogany open arm chairs, raised on outswept supports £80-120

82 A Victorian bleached oak stationery box enclosed by a pair of panel doors 11 1/2" £30-50

83 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass plate handles, raised on
turned supports 41" £100-150

84 A honey oak oval drop flap dining table, raised on spiral turned supports 40" £60-90

85 A Victorian inlaid mahogany Pier cabinet with brass mounts, the shelved interior enclosed by glazed panelled
doors, 29" £150-200

86 An Edwardian octagonal inlaid mahogany occasional table with X framed stretcher, raised on square tapering
supports 17" £30-50

87 A \Victorian leather covered writing slope 14" £20-30

88 A honey oak oval drop flap dining table, raised on spiral turned supports 40" £60-90

89 A Regency rectangular plate chimney mirror contained in a gilt frame with column decoration to the side 15"
£60-90

90 A William IV rosewood Davenport with hinged rising lid, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers and raised on turned
supports 21" £200-300

91 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with crossbanded top, raised on square tapering
supports 27" £150-200

92 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany students bureau with three-quarter gallery, fitted a fall front revealing a
fitted interior above 1 long drawer, the base fitted an undertier 23" £50-75

93 A walnut chest of 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 30" £40-60

94 A 19th Century rectangular Chippendale style mahogany stool, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 25"
£40-60

95 A Queen Anne style arch shaped plate dressing table mirror on a walnut base of serpentine outline, fitted 4 short
drawers, raised on bun feet 29" £250-350

96 A Georgian style mahogany bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers,
raised on bracket feet, some old worm to top, 23" £30-50
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97 A set of 4 Edwardian carved walnut stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £30-50

98 A Victorian honey oak cabinet enclosed by glazed panelled door, the sides fitted pipe racks 7" £30-50

99 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany wine table, raised on a turned oak pedestal base 19" £30-50

100 A Victorian figured walnut Davenport of serpentine outline, fitted a stationery box with hinged lid, the pedestal
fitted 4 long drawers and raised on cabriole supports 20" £200-250

101 A set of 3 19th Century Country oak bar back dining chairs with solid seats, raised on turned supports £50-75

102 An Edwardian bleached walnut octagonal occasional table, raised on turned supports with undertier, 35" £30-50

103 A Georgian style oval mahogany pedestal dining table with concealed extra leaf, 48" £30-50

104 A set of 4 carved walnut dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs and bobbin turned decoration £50-75

105 A Victorian mahogany coin collector's chest fitted 34 drawers enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a platform
base 13" £100-150

106 A Victorian octagonal inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table, raised on square tapering supports 20" £10-20

107 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 12" £30-50

108 A rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a carved Oriental hardwood frame, flanked by 2 carved panels
45" £30-50

109 A Georgian style bow front mahogany side table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports 29" £30-50

110 A Victorian carved and pierced Eastern hardwood jardiniere stand, 40" £30-50

111 A nest of 3 Oriental padouk interfitting coffee tables £150-200

112 A 19th Century D shaped mahogany card table with ebony stringing, raised on ring turned supports 35" £200-300

113 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase, the shelved interior enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket

feet 34" £100-150

114 A handsome Victorian carved walnut show frame settee upholstered in buttoned back mushroom material, raised

on cabriole supports 66" £200-30

115 An Eastern carved hardwood camphor coffer with hinged lid 39" £50-75

116 An Edwardian rectangular bevelled plate chimney mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 22" £20-30

117 An Oriental square lacquered occasional table, the top decorated figures 13" £70-90

118 An Edwardian mahogany typists desk with inset writing surface, fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers, 39" £30-50

119 An Art Deco style bleached walnut octagonal 4 tier what-not 17" £40-60

120 A 19th Century rectangular Padouk occasional table 20" £70-90

121 A 19th Century pine stationery box enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer 12" £30-50
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A Victorian honey oak kneehole pedestal roll top desk with shaped top, the base fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers
49" £100-150

A mahogany framed winged armchair upholstered in green material, raised on cabriole supports with H framed
stretcher £50-75

A pair of Edwardian carved walnut dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs and bobbing turned
decoration, raised on turned supports by Shoolbred £30-50

A circular Victorian snap top breakfast table with starburst inlay, raised on a chamfered column with triform base
on scrolled feet, 47" ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A Georgian mahogany dresser base fitted 3 cupboards above 4 long drawers, raised on a platform base with
fluted columns to the sides, 63" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A 19th Century rectangular walnut side table, raised on cabriole supports 60" £100-150
A Victorian mahogany show frame chaise longue, raised on turned supports 74" £150-200

A Georgian figured walnut bureau with crossbanded decoration and well fitted interior above 4 long graduated
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 39" ILLUSTRATED £300-500

An Oriental carved hardwood cabinet fitted 1 long drawer above 2 short drawers 44" £70-100

A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the shelved interior
enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled door 24" £100-150

A Victorian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, raised on a turned column with triform base 41" £50-75

A pair of Edwardian mahogany chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs, the seats of serpentine outline and
raised on French cabriole supports £30-50

A rectangular Oriental Padouk occasional table with pierced apron, raised on turned supports 43" £250-300

A Victorian inlaid figured walnut display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by arch shaped panelled
doors with gilt metal mounts throughout, 46" ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Regency rectangular plate chimney mirror contained in a gilt frame with reeded columns to the side 19" £75-120

A Victorian circular figured walnut reading table, the upper section with circular top, the base fitted a revolving
triform platform in 3 sections, raised on pillar and tripod supports 15" £60-90

A William IV rosewood show frame Prie Dieu chair, upholstered in yellow material and raised on turned and fluted
supports £40-60

A Victorian walnut bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice the base fitted 2 drawers above a double
cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 53" £150-200

A William 1V circular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on a chamfered column with triform base 46"
£100-150

A pair of mahogany tub back armchairs upholstered in blue material, raised on turned and fluted supports
£200-250

A rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt and mahogany frame 36" £100-150

A Victorian Cumberland chest fitted a secret drawer above 2 short and 3 long drawers with scroll decoration to
the side, raised on turned supports 50" £100-150

An Edwardian Georgian style oval Pembroke table fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports ending
in spade feet 23" £50-75
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A rectangular Eastern hardwood occasional table 43" £140-180

A Victorian style circular mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 12" £40-60

A mahogany show frame sofa upholstered in tapestry material, raised on cabriole supports 80" £100-150
A pair of mahogany framed armchairs upholstered in green material £100-150

A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 40" £150-200

A William IV circular mahogany revolving adjustable piano stool £50-75

A circular Edwardian 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 29" £20-30

A 19th Century rosewood and brass banded writing slope 14" £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 38" £90-120

A pair of mahogany show frame open armchairs upholstered in striped material, raised on turned and block
supports £80-120

An Edwardian walnut music cabinet enclosed by a glazed panelled door and raised on ogee bracket feet 19"
£50-75

A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on 6 square tapering supports ending in spade
feet 69" £120-150

A carved oak coffer of panelled construction and with hinged lid and iron drop handles to the sides, the interior
fitted a candle box 46" £150-200

A Victorian style mahogany bookcase fitted adjustable shelves, raised on a platform base 39" £50-75

A pair of 19th Century Country elm Hepplewhite style dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square
tapering supports £40-60

A Victorian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table raised on a turned column with triform base 35" £100-150
A Victorian Oriental style ebonised fan shaped fire screen 41" £40-60

A Chinese hardwood settle with raised back 75" £400-450

A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 54" £30-50

A Victorian heavily carved oak drop flap corner table, raised on bobbin turned supports 20" £80-140

A 19th Century style mahogany 4 division Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 19"
£30-50

A childs Victorian style mahogany framed armchair upholstered in yellow material, raised on cabriole supports
£50-75

A Georgian style mahogany dining suite comprising extending dining table and 6 Chippendale style slat back
dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats and a breakfront sideboard fitted 4 drawers above 4 cupboards
£100-150

A Transylvanian carved pine coffer with hinged lid 38" £100-150
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A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats £20-30

A Georgian oval mahogany drop flap dining table raised on 6 square tapering supports 47" £100-150

An Art Deco oak octagonal 3 tier folding cake stand £20-30

A mahogany framed armchair upholstered in rose pink Dralon £20-30

A Victorian honey oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves 36" £120-150

A Georgian style mahogany D end extending dining table, raised on twin pillar tripod supports with 1 extra leaf
£100-150

A Victorian mahogany rosewood show frame tub back sofa upholstered in buttoned material, raised on cabriole
supports 63", old repair to leg, £75-120
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

A pocket barometer with silvered dial by P H Steward of 54 Cornhill 3" £30-50

A Victorian 4 glass mantel clock contained in a gilt case with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and visible
escapement ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER £500-700

A bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany lancet shaped
case £50-75

An oval shaped miniature carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals by Elliott & Sons, contained in
a gilt metal case £100-150

A 19th Century bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an Austrian porcelain case
decorated romantic scenes £20-30

A striking carriage alarm clock contained in a gilt metal case with enamelled dial and Roman numerals by
Matthew Norman, movement numbered 1750 £400-600

A mantel clock contained in a green onyx case with gilt Arabic numerals £5-10
A striking Vienna style regulator with 5" circular dial contained in a walnut case £40-60

A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a
walnut and ebonised case 11" £20-30

An 18th/19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial, dry/damp indicator and spirit
level to the base, by A & A Tagliabue of 11 Brook Street Holburn ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a honey oak Admiral's hat shaped
case £10-20

A French 19th Century 8 day striking bracket clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and visible escapement
by H Marc of Paris, contained in an ebony and gilt metal case 10" ILLUSTRATED £75-120

An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals by Unghans, contained in an oak
lancet case ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A barograph by Jules Richard & Pekly, contained in a plastic case £40-60

A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with painted dial, dry/damp indicator, f, mirror and
spirit level to the base, contained in an inlaid mahogany case ILLUSTRATED £75-120

A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak Admiral's hat shaped
case £20-30

A mantel clock with plastic dial with Arabic numerals contained in a metal case 9" £30-50

An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in a walnut case by Negretti and Zambra 9" £20-30

A thermograph by Negretti and Zambra contained in a metal case £60-80

A Vienna style striking regulator with 7 1/2" dial and subsidiary second hand, contained in a walnut case £120-160
An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in an oak case 9" £10-20

A reproduction Continental style striking hanging wall clock contained in a walnut finished case with silvered dial
7", no pendulum, £20-30
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198 An 18th Century 8 day longcase clock, the 12" arched brass dial with subsidiary second hand and calendar
aperture by John Caottrill of London, contained in a mahogany case 83" £400-600

199 A Vienna style striking regulator with 5" porcelain dial contained in a walnut case £40-60

200 An aneroid barometer contained in a serpentine case 6" £10-20
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201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

A brass adjustable standard lamp, raised on a circular foot with 3 scroll feet £20-30

A Corinthian bagatelle game £10-20

A circular copper twin handled dish 14" £10-20

An alabaster bulbous shaped table lamp, raised on a square base 18" £5-10

A leather suitcase with chrome fittings £20-30

An iron weather vane decorated a horse drawn plough 21" £40-50

A circular copper coal bin with brass lion mask handles, raised on paw feet 16" £20-40
An Art Nouveau railed brass fire curb, 55" £20-30

A white painted iron folding garden bench 41" £80-120

A large pair of Continental elm and brass bellows by Alexandre J Hummel of Paris, 53" £50-75
A McBrine suitcase £20-30

A pair of Victorian style cast iron garden urns of trumpet form with egg and dart borders, raised on square bases
17" £150-200

A copper twin handled preserving pan with iron handles 16" £20-30

An oval Oriental black painted tea tray decorated birds 22" £10-20

An Oriental circular bronze pedestal stand raised on a column 13" £10-20

A gilt metal table lamp in the form of a seated cherub, raised on a white triangular marble base 20" £40-60
A S H Ayres cricket bat £16-26

An Article Chinese violin, ref no. MV605 14", complete with carrying case £20-30
An 8 stringed banjo with 8" drum £20-30

A 4 stringed Green-op banjo, 1905 Abbots of Dallas £80-120

A classical guitar by Joodee model no. YW30M-12 £75-100

A wooden 15 stringed Zither 23" £16-26

A Chinese Lark violin 14" £20-30

A cello, 29" complete with fabric carrying case and bow £50-75
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225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

An African 4 stringed banjo £50-75

An Embassy clarinet by Besson of London, cased £50-75

A brass pocket cornet marked Boosey £40-60

A brass Post horn by Chapple & Co London, 50 New Bond Street, 26" £30-50

An Autoharp together with book | and Il The Autoharp £20-30

A violin labelled AN Antonius Stradivarius Cremonensis Faciebat 14" together with 2 bows contained in a fibre
carrying case £30-50

A bronze figure of a cowboy on a rearing horse, the base marked Donovan? £100-150

A reproduction brass desk lamp decorated a standing horse and incorporating 2 inkwells 12" £20-40

A pair of 1950's black Bakelite internal telephones £30-50

A surveyors dumpy level contained in a leathered oak case together with a tripod and 2 ranging rods £30-50

A Salters 200lbs spring balance £20-30

A Hilger & Watts surveying level no.69706 complete with tripod £30-50

A 19th Century brass scales by Parnall & Sons of Bristol, raised on a mahogany stand £30-50

A polished brass and steel 2 draw telescope by W Ottway & Co Ltd, marked 1940 no. 1465, reputedly removed
from an Australian tank, raised on a War Office issue brass and beech tripod by the standard instrument no.13
Mk 3 New Zealand 1943, £40-60

A set of Avery 4lb brass and Japanned metal scales £20-30

A Hilger & Watts surveyors dumpy level SLIO 177381 complete with tripod £20-40

A set of 19th Century iron scales by Joseph & Siddons £10-20

A Watts Theodolite, boxed £80-120

A pair of Monach 10 x 50 binoculars and 1 other pair of 10 x 50 binoculars £16-26

A prasmatic compass by Negretti and Zambra, complete with leather case £30-50

An inclinometer/pocket Theodolite by T B Winter & Sons Newcastle Upon Tyne, contained in a leather carrying
case £30-50

A sovereign balance £20-30

A Sykes hydrometer complete with magnifying glass and a pocket edition of Sykes Spirit Tables £20-30

6 wooden rulers by J Halden & Co, London & Manchester and 1 other by F.McC contained in a rectangular
wooden box with hinged lid £20-30

A Sikes hydrometer, missing magnifying glass, contained in a rectangular mahogany box with hinged lid £20-30
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250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

A 19/20th Century brass single pillar microscope contained in a wooden box £20-30

A Worths Amblyoscope £30-50

A "Sparta" crystal receiver £50-75

A Joseph hydrometer and thermometer, f and no magnifying glass, together with a pocket edition of Sykes Spirit
Tables £20-30

A circular brass protractor together with a geometry set boxed £20-30

An Airflow Developments digital anemometer AM5000, cased £20-30

A 19th Century geometry set comprising 2 compasses, a folding ruler etc £20-30

An Ashcroft paper tester £10-20

A polished steel mapping device, cased £20-30

An Exactus calculator, a thermometer, a pair of pocket scales and 2 slide rules £20-30

A rectangular mahogany box with hinged lid containing various brass weights £30-50

A Magneto electric shock machine £40-60

A Cachet making kit £20-30

A Stewarts marine distance meter pattern 498, boxed, £10-20

A box containing a collection of modern glass microscope slides £40-60

2 aircraft instruments, 1 marked removed from a Wellington Bomber, £20-30

A collection of precision engineering tools £20-30

A small iron anvil, a watch maker's lathe and various precision tools £30-50

A 7lb brass bell weight, 3 x 4lbs brass bell weights and 4 graduated brass bell weights £40-60

12 various square iron weights £30-50

A rectangular mahogany box with hinged lid containing a collection of various weights £20-40

A collection of 8 various brass graduated weights 2lb, 1lb, 8 ozs, 4 ozs, 2 ozs, 1oz, 1/20z and 1/40z, together with
7 graduated brass weights - mostly Avery and a set of 9 various weights by Cusson of Manchester £40-60

4 graduated flat irons £20-40

A Record no.7 Jack plane £30-50

A Record no.078 plane £20-30

A Marples smoothing plane £20-30
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276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

A Stanley Bailey no.4 smoothing plane £20-30

A Stanley Bailey no.4 smoothing plane, marked US patent APR-19-10 £20-30

A Bailey no. 5 1/2 jack plane £20-30

A small flat iron 3 1/2" and 1 other £10-20

A 19th Century ebony and brass carpenters brace by William Marples & Sons £30-50

A small shaped wooden plane 5", a brass and wooden mounted mortice gauge, a spirit level and 1 other gauge
£20-30

A Whitmore no.110 steel bottomed plane £20-30

A section of brass telescope, a pair of 19th Century secateurs by Skelton, a pair of wick trimming scissors, a light
meter, a mahogany and brass spirit level by J Rabone & Sons no.1625 and a brass gauge £20-30

A Stanley 45 plane contained in a metal tin with instructions £30-50

6 various G clamps, 2 metal squares and a "Yankee" screwdriver £20-30

2 wooden mallets, an oil stone and various tools £10-20

A carpenters tool box containing 10 various moulding planes £20-30

A rolling ruler boxed, a large metal square, a wooden ruler, 2 metal rulers, a brass and mahogany spirit level by J
Rabone & Sons and 2 folding wooden gauges £20-30

A steel smoothing plane, no handle, a wooden smoothing plane, a blow lamp, 2 saws and other tools £10-20

A Fowler's long-scale calculator together with a 66' tape measure, a Simplex compass bearing converter, 1 other
calculator and a parallel ruler £20-30

A 1930's rectangular lozenge shaped tin for Dry Ginger and 1 other tin £5-10

A 19th Century cast iron figure of a standing Policeman 52 £10-20

A bronze figure of a walking faun, raised on a square base 5" £60-90

A green glass table bell, the handle in the form of a Austrian Cold painted bronze figure of a cat, the tongue in the
form of a mouse £40-60

An onyx and champ leve enamelled vase of club form 5" £10-20

A rectangular engraved bronze snuff box with hinged lid 3" £20-30

A steel model cannon with 10" barrel marked 1805, raised on a wooden trunion, the barrel reads With respect to
Captain Hardy 1805, ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Victorian black painted spelter inkwell in the form of a walking bear 5" £30-50

An Oriental carved and painted mask 6" £20-30

A cast copper ashtray decorated a gentleman smoking a clay pipe 6" £20-30
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301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

An Art Deco spelter and marble finished ashtray decorated 3 standing terriers 6" and a pair of opera glasses
£20-30

A Georgian sabre with 32 1/2" etched blade, no scabbard, £60-90

An octagonal carved oak solitaire board with 32 "malachite” marbles £20-30

A Lord's calculator, boxed, £30-50

An AA beehive car badge and 2 AA keys £20-30

A Victorian treen wall mounting match striker decorated Burns Cottage Alloway £20-30

2 button hooks, a metal seal and 10 various pocket knives etc £10-20

A Smakbak Captive golf together with a Gleneagles No.3 Scotch Whisky golf ball with contents £10-20

A 19th Century mahogany folding chessboard containing a red and white carved ivory chess set £60-90

A pair of pewter chamber sticks, a pewter flask in the form of a pair of binoculars, an HMV Instantaneous speed
tester and a collection of horse brasses £20-30

An Army Service Corps stable belt, a "Brunei" Army Service Corps stable belt and a Staff Officer's beret £20-30

9 various cylindrical fluted copper moulds 2" marked 23 £30-50

A curious Eastern bronze axe set hardstones 10" £20-30

A childs pressed metal model dust pan marked Homeware RD no. 610268, a miniature flat iron and stand, 2
pairs of scales etc £20-30

A collection of various antique keys £20-30

A Williamson ticket printer form Tramway Omnibus no.15023 together with a leather busman's satchel £30-40

A signed baseball bat together with a ballpark baseball glove £26-36

A Persian saddle bag 40" x 17" £20-30

A contemporary blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton runner 108" x 30" £100-150

A red ground floral patterned Chinese rug 34" x 22" £10-20

A fine quality white silk patterned Persian rug with 5 octagons to the centre 37" x 23" £80-120

A 1930's Chinese oval blue ground rug 55" x 27" £20-30

A fine quality black ground Persian carpet with central medallion 42" x 24" £50-75

A fine quality blue ground and floral patterned Persian carpet with central medallion 54" x 35" £100-150

A fine quality black ground Persian carpet with central medallion within multi row borders, signed, 55" x 27"
£100-150
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326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

A contemporary red ground Persian carpet with central medallion 67" x 41" £50-75

A fine quality black and green ground silk Persian carpet with lozenge shaped medallion to the centre, 65" x 42"
£100-150

A red ground Persian rug with 2 medallions to the centre 64" x 36" £30-50

A Chinese peach ground and floral patterned rug 73" x 48" £30-50

A machine made brown ground Persian style rug 70" x 46" £30-50

An "Afghan" blue ground rug, the central medallion within multi borders, 87" x 49" £40-60

An Aubusson style rug 74" x 51", slight hole £10-20

A red ground Afghan rug with 12 octagons to the centre 80" x 50" £40-60

A tan ground Eastern style machine made rug 78" x 55" £5-10

A brown ground Bokhara rug having 32 stylised octagons to the centre within multi row borders 84" x 59"
£100-150

A contemporary machine made Abusson style rug with central medallion 89" x 59" £170-200

A contemporary pink ground and floral patterned Persian rug with diamond shaped medallion to the centre, 26" x
67" £100-150

A circular peach and floral patterned Chinese rug 76" £10-20

A contemporary pink ground Persian carpet with 3 octagons to the centre 110" x 69" £100-150

A red ground and floral patterned Persian style carpet 112" x 79" £20-30

A fine quality contemporary red and blue ground Persian rug with diamond shaped lozenge to the centre 124" x
78" £200-300

A Caucasian style carpet with central medallion 114" x 82" £100-150

A fine quality contemporary Persian red and green floral ground carpet with diamond shaped lozenge to the
centre 132" x 99" £200-300

A contemporary red ground Bokhara carpet with 138 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 122" x 87",
some damage to the edges £100-150

A contemporary blue and cream floral patterned Persian carpet 139" x 108" £100-150

A "Bokhara" cream ground slip rug with 8 octagons to the centre 19" x 21" £10-20

2 sheepskin rugs 74" x 38" and 43" x 26" £20-30

A contemporary block print wall hanging £30-40

A metal framed railway foot bridge, a Lesney model double decker bus, do. truck and car etc £20-30

A Hornby electric locomotive tender Princess Victoria, a pressed metal model of a tank engine and a Kitmaster
model locomotive £20-30
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351 A quantity of various Triang carriages and rolling stock, some boxed £40-60

352 2 Dublo trackwork crossovers and a collection of Triang O gauge scale models etc, boxed £20-30
353 A Triang Dublo tank locomotive R52, boxed £20-30

354 A Triang Dublo Brickyard Authority Diesel R.253 £20-30

355 A Triang train set R3.M together with a tender, break van etc and a Triang Operating Ore Wagon set no. R135,
boxed £20-30

356 A Triang electric train set REX, boxed £30-50

357 2 Dinky model Bristol Coopers 233, 2 Corgi model cars and 1 other £20-30
358 An Action Man and an Action Man Confidential booklet £10-20

359 A German electric locomotive and 2 carriages, a transformer and a wooden platform £100-150
360 A yellow brown teddybear with articulated body 13" £10-20

361 A collection of Triang O gauge rails etc £20-30

362 A collection of plastic railway buildings etc £20-30

363 A Hammant & Morgan mini unit, 1 other transformer etc £20-30

364 A collection of rails £10-20

365 A collection of Star Trek micro machine models £16-26

366 A Paddington Bear, no brown label, £10-20

367 A reproduction Victorian perambulator together with a doll £10-20

368 16 various Del Prado figures of mediaeval Knights £20-30

369 18 various Del Prado figures of mediaeval Knights £20-30

370 16 various Del Prado figures of mediaeval Knights £20-30

371 24 various Del Prado figures of mediaeval Knights, dismounted £20-30

372 20 various Del Prado figures of mediaeval Knights, dismounted and various editions of Mediaeval Warrior
magazine £20-30

373 A collection of 1981 American baseball cards £30-50

374 Larry Geller & Jole Spector, 1 volume "If | Can Dream, Elvis's Own Story" together with 3 Elvis Presley scrap
books £20-30

375 2 Victorian scrap books together with a black leather photograph album £30-50

376 An album of phone cards £26-36
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377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

A collection of Star Wars cards £20-30

An antimony bell shaped inkwell, no liner, 2 1/2" and a collection of tea and cigarette cards £10-20

An album containing Thunderbird coloured postcards £30-50

A good collection of Our Heroes of Sport cigreatte cards etc £300-400

A collection of tea cards etc £20-30

A Stanley Gibbons grey venture stamp album and an All National stamp album and 5 various Observer Picture
card books £10-20

A Peoples Parlophone long playing record "lts a Hard Days Night" no. PMC1230, do. The Beatles no. PMC1202,
and Rubber Sole no. 1267, Elvis Presley Gl Blues, 2 x Bob Dylan 45rpm, The Best of Johnny Kidd, The Byrds
45rpm, £20-30

An ACE Apollo blue leaf stamp album, a Viscount album and 2 red stamp albums £20-30

A blue Capital stamp album, a Commando illustrated album and a cigar box containing stamps £10-20

3 paper bound editions of Wisdens Cricketing Almanac 1950, 1951 and 1952 £20-30

A Welcome illustrated stamp album, a Marvel album and The Junior Postage stamp album £20-30

A Diana Princess of Wales stamp album containing various loose stamps etc £10-20

A Lord Roberts memorial fund picture card album and a Mentore stamp album £20-30

A Royal Mail red loose leaf album of first day covers and a green ditto £30-50

A collection of railway related first day covers £20-30

A quantity of various first day covers and a collection of various match boxes decorated Scots clans £5-10

An album of first day covers £20-30

A Nazi German black and white photograph album £100-150

A collection of coloured postcards £5-10

A blue album of various postcards £30-50

A green album of coloured postcards, mostly Continental £30-50

2 Victorian leather bound photograph albums and 1 other £20-30

A red album of postcards and a blue album of postcards £30-50

A collection of various PHQ cards £10-20

400a One volume "The Works of Oliver Goldsmith" £5-10
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401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

4 various theatre programmes and signed slips of paper, signed Wilfred Hyde White, Ralph Richardson, Douglas
Fairbanks Jnr. £50-75

Adolf Hitler, 1 volume "Mein Kampf" published by Hurst and Blackett Ltd £20-30

R C Lehmann "A Spark Divine" and T H White "Sword of the Stone" £5-10

Volume | "Ladies Cabinet", volume 5 1814 £20-30

Herbert Beerbohm "Nothing Matters" first edition 1917 £10-20

Volume | "The History and Antiquities of The City of York" £40-60

1 volume Simone Semca Beck "Semca Cuisine", first edition, 1 volume "Cookery Notes" by Ruth Lowinsky and
others, first edition, 1 volume "The New York Times 60 Minute Gourmet" first edition £20-30

Volumes 1-12 "The Works of Shakespeare" £40-60

1 volume Lawson Woods "Merry Monkeys" £30-50

A collection of humerous Spanish coloured postcards £40-60

A gilt metal compact and a collection of postcards £10-20

A Trusty stamp album, various loose stamps and Kensitas silk cigarette cards £20-30

4 Little Wizard series books "Ozma and The Little Wizard, The Cowardly Lion, Jack Pumpkinhead and The Straw
Horse, The Scarecrow and The Tinwood Man" £20-30

A collection of tea cards etc £10-20

A collection of ephemera including pamphlets, ration books etc, etc, £20-30

A collection of old maps, postcards, first day covers and football programmes £20-30

A small collection of books £10-20

24 gold edge editions "The Works of Beatrix Potter" by F Wren & Co £20-30

26 various volumes "The Old West" and a collection of Readers Digest books £20-30

21 various editions of Amateur Stage magazine £10-20

A collection of books, some first edition £10-20

A collection of Folio Society books £10-20

1 volume "Engravings From the Works of Deceased British Artists" and 2 volumes "1000 Popular Pictures" £10-20

A piece of paper signed by the 1934-35 Arsenal Football team, reputedly obtained by a sports writer, framed and
with various photocopy press clippings 10" x 18" £100-150

A signed black and white photograph of Anthony Hopkins in Zorro, a colour photograph of Ben Affleck and Josh
Hartnett in Pearl Harbour 8 1/2" x 7" £30-40
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426 A signed piece of paper - The Chelsea Football team of 2004-2005 16" x 20" £30-50

427 Lynn Redgrave 1 volume "Diet For Life" signed £10-20

428 A large pair of impressive circular iron 8 light electroliers £100-150

429 A pair of gilt metal 3 light electroliers £20-30

430 An octagonal gilt metal and glass 6 light hall lantern £100-150

431 A pair of circular reproduction brass hanging oil lamps with blue glass shades £20-30

432 A circular iron 3 light electrolier £30-50

433 A pair of gilt metal 3 light electroliers £10-20

434 A circular 8 light wrought iron electrolier £50-75

435 A circular 2 tier drop electrolier hung lozenges £20-30

436 A plastic and iron oval Guinness advertising sign 27" £30-50

437 A Striker football game with kick £20-30

438 An enamelled advertising sign for the London Daily Chronicle 24" x 37" £30-50

439 6 bottles of red 2009 Chateau La Gane Bordeaux £30-40

440 A pair of wrought iron twin light wall brackets and 1 other £30-50

441 6 bottles of red 2009 Cotes du Rhone £30-40

442 A 1930's polished steel wall light bracket in the form of a knights helmet £30-50

443 A pair of W & T Avery brass and mahogany 2Ibs scales ILLUSTRATED £30-50

444 A bronzed Art Nouveau style head and shoulders portrait bust of a girl 8" £30-50

445 A Victorian glass oil lamp reservoir, cracked, raised on a pink veined marble and gilt metal column with
Corinthian capital 21" £30-50

446 A bronzed figure of a kneeling semi-naked lady, raised on an oval base 12" £20-30

447 An 8 stringed mandolin £40-60

448 A Beck model 22 single pillar microscope, boxed £60-90

449 A brass railed fire curb 54" £20-40

450 An enamelled advertising sign for Dixon & Sons chemist, Haywards Heath and East Grinstead 10" x 14", some
damage £30-40

451 A terrestrial globe set semi-precious stones, set on a polished gilt metal stand 18" £100-150
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452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472

473

474

475

476

A pair of iron wall light brackets with horse shoe decoration £40-60

A Missionary harmonium by R F Stevens, contained in an oak case £30-50

A folding lacquered chessboard/backgammon board 25" £30-50

2 circular blue glass Witches balls £30-50

A copper warming pan with turned ebony handle £10-20

A bronzed figure of a seated naked girl 15" £20-30

3 wrought iron twin light wall light brackets £30-50

A Ugandan Regt. Lieutenants Colonel Staff Officers tropical tunic £30-50

A good quality brass 3 piece fireside companion set comprising shovel, poker and tongs, with reeded handles
£40-60

A Manton & Co Mashie hickory shafted golf club, a Caddi'e Maxwell mid iron and an A J Marriott Special £20-30

An Auchterlow hickory shafted driver, 1 other driver and 3 hickory shafted golf clubs £20-30

A French pierced gilt metal fire curb supported by urns 39" £30-50

A polished brass preserving pan with iron handle £20-30

A Peto & Betts no0.33 surveyors dumpy level and tripod £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany and brass pill roller £60-90

A Resistance bridge £20-30

An Art Nouveau English planished pewter 5 piece tea service comprising oval twin handled tray, teapot, hotwater
jug, cream jug and sugar bowl £30-50

A 19th Century porcupine quill box with hinged lid 11" £100-150

An iron boot scraper in the form of a Dachshund 14" £20-40

A rectangular black lacquered fan box 16" £20-30

A planished copper tea tray 18" £20-30

A French gilt metal and mesh 3 fold spark guard £30-50

An Arnham 50th Anniversary medal, a bottle of 1992 Airborne wine, an edition of the lllustrated London News, 2
pairs of parachute wings, various cloth insignia £20-40

A colour photograph of XII Squadron Royal Air Force Marham 1987, 3 squadron badges and a pewter hip flask
£20-30

A 1978 coloured print after Douglas Cameron of Air Training Corps Seabright TX.1 signed by various members of
1053 103 218 squadron, a pair of pilot's wings and a 643 squadron badge, framed 16" x 23" £30-50
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477

478

479

480

481

481a

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

500

A collection of ephemera relating to service in 1995 in Turkey including a framed print of a Harrier GR7, a
certificate of appreciation and 2 cloth badges, 28" x 17" framed £30-50

A collection of ephemera relating to Bosnia Sarajevo 1932-33 comprising UN cloth badge, 1 other cloth badge,
Bosnian cap badge and various photographs 15" x 15" framed £30-50

An Operation Desert Storm ground campaign poster signed by various people together with a US Defence
Intelligence Agency certificate, 2 cloth badges and a photograph, 19" x 28" framed £30-50

A collection of Saudia Arabia Gulf | and Il ephemera including a coloured print of a Tornado GR1, black and white
photograph of tent city and other photographs 20" x 32" framed £30-50

A Royal Army Service Corps Colonel's service dress tunic and trousers by Hawkes & Co £50-75

A Trench Art vase formed from a shell and 1 other shell case £10-20

A plaster head and shoulders bust of T G Masaryk - founder and first President of Czechoslovakia 10" £10-20

A Salters family scale no.50 £20-30

A turned Eastern wooden ball, a turned Lignum Vitae stable block, turned wooden vase and a rectangular desk
tidy by Harrods £20-30

A plaster wall bracket in the form of a cherubs head 7" £10-20

A brass and ebony square, 4 moulding planes and a smoothing plane £20-30

A 3 piece Old Hall stainless steel cafe au lait set complete with cream jug £10-20

3, 18th/19th Century brass mortars £10-20

An embossed copper plaque depicting Christ being taken after the Crucifixion 10" x 20" £10-20

An Oriental lacquered trinket box with fitted interior, the base fitted 1 long and 1 short drawer 9 1/2" £10-20

6 brass saucepans £10-20

6 bottles of 2009 Chardonnay de Pays D.OC £30-40

A Royal Army Service Corps Field Officers No.1 peak cap £30-50

A carved Eastern hardwood head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady, 14" £10-20

A gentleman's black light weight bowler hat by Dunns, size 7 £10-20

A Thomas Ashworth & Co speedy moisture tester type D1 £10-20

A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 8" £20-30

4 flat irons £10-20

A stained glass panel marked Oak Cottage 8" x 6" £20-30

A wooden cigarette box the lid with transfer decoration Rifle Brigade cap badge 9" £26-36
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502

503
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512

513
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518
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520
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522
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524

525

A British Ericsson dial telephone £20-40

2 brass propeller log spinners, 1 marked T Walker & Sons Birmingham £40-60

A circular cloisonne jar and cover with floral decoration 6" and a ginger jar and cover 6" £20-30

A box containing various black and white photographic slides and a collection of humerous coloured magic lantern
slides £40-60

A wooden boot jack, a carved wooden Eastern twin handled tray, a pair of wooden nut crackers and other
wooden items etc £20-30

A Victorian oval brass hotwater carrier £20-30

A Welsh brass miner's safety lamp by Vale Metal Spinners £20-30

A carved soap stone brush pot, 6" £5-10

A pair of brass candlesticks the stems decorated cherubs 6" £5-10

2 turned oak biscuit barrels with plated mounts £10-20

3 resin classical head and shoulder portrait busts of David, Erios and Ermes, the reverses marked G Ruggeri 12"
ILLUSTRATED £75-120

A bottle of 1955 Warre's vintage port £20-30

A rectangular elm candle box with sliding lid 8" £20-30

A plastic and bamboo Mah Jong set £30-50

2 circular copper kettles £20-30

An old metal gin trap £10-20

An Oriental style lacquered crumb tray and brush £20-30

A gentleman's grey top hat by Joseph Turner, size 7 1/4 £30-50

A circular brass saucepan the handle marked Warnir 1P 5" £20-30

A handsome pair of Victorian spelter figures of Charles | and Cromwell 17" ILLUSTRATED £60-90

A Field Officer's brown service dress peak cap £20-30

A waisted copper jug 11" and a circular copper glue pot 6" £10-20

A 13 piece ebonised dressing table set comprising tray, 3 hand mirrors, shoe horn, pair of glove stretchers, pair of
candlesticks, ring stand, hair tidy, 3 jars and 1 other ebonised item £20-30

After the antique, a marble figure the torso and upper legs of a gentleman, base marked JBXC 13" £75-125

6 various iron weights, 2 x 7Ib weights and 5 x 4lb weights £20-30
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526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

A costume doll and 1 other £5-10

A French oval embossed brass tray with armorial decoration, decorated bees 10" £5-10

2 copper foot warmers £10-20

A gentleman's folding opera hat by Harrods £20-30

A Zenith camera and a collection of other cameras £5-10

6 bottles of 2009 Cotes du Rhone £30-40

2 carved bamboo vases 13" £20-30

A bronzed finished table lamp 9" and a bronzed vase £20-40

A pair of brass fire dogs 11" £20-30

A plastic model of a human skull, do. spine and other bones etc £30-50

A folding opera hat by Lincoln Bennett, battered, £10-20

A bottle of 1957 Grand Vin Chateau Latour Premier Grand Cru £40-60

A wooden box containing a collection of black and white photographic slides £20-30

6 bottles of 2010 Cotes du Rhone Domaine Le Cascaillion et Pontillon £30-40

A reproduction Victorian wall mounting telephone, f, £10-20

4 bowling woods by Jacques £10-20

A Thomas Walker & sons brass Trident ship log with rotator £40-60

A circular carved wooden bowl 8 1/2" and a pair of carved wooden nut crackers £5-10

A pair of wrought iron 3 light wall brackets £40-60

A Nichimo Japanese model of a submarine £20-30

A 19th Century rectangular lacquered dressing table tray with floral decoration 10 1/2" and 2 dressing table jars

£20-30

An American leather pistol holster by Stratton Knight £26-36

A carved Eastern hardwood box decorated dragons 6" £10-30

A collection of various sections of fur £10-20

An Edwardian rectangular card covered blotter, marked blotter 1904 £10-20

A pair of Victorian brass fire tongs with spiral turned decoration £30-50
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552 A 19th Century brass 3 draw telescope £20-30

553 A simulated tortoiseshell musical cigarette box in the form of a stereogram with hinged lid 7" £20-30

554 A pair of War Office issue binoculars £20-30

555 A pair of metal 3 light wall light brackets £30-50

556 A pair of brass Adam style fire dogs £15-20

557 A circular Trench Art sugar scuttle, 2 shell cases, a copper goblet and 1 other item £20-30

558 A crocodile handbag and a collection of other handbags £20-30

559 A collection of various books £10-20

560 A McMichael radio model 451 contained in a walnut case £20-30

561 A brass oil lamp and a copper oil lamp £10-20

562 A Blick portable typewriter contained in a wooden case £20-30

563 An 18th Century book containing various sermons, leather bound, 1 volume "The Plays of Shakespeare" and 1
volume Anna Sewell "Black Beauty" £20-30

564 A German bayonet, the blade marked Waffenfabrik £30-50

565 A gilt metal dagger with 6" double blade £5-10

566 A small collection of lead soldiers £5-10

567 A carved crystal figure of a Parakeet 11" and 2 others £30-40

568 A small collection of lead figures £20-30

569 A Penn 67 fishing reel, boxed £10-20

570 A Penn 77 fishing reel, together with a Temper 981E fishing reel boxed, £10-20

571 A Mitchell 624 fishing reel, boxed £16-26

572 An Alvey chrome and Bakelite deep sea centre pin fishing reel 5" £10-20

573 A brown Bakelite view master £5-10

574 A leather riding crop £5-10

575 A box containing various wrought iron wall light brackets £30-50

576 A Military style canvas map case £26-36

577 A Maclean 15" rolling ruler £10-20
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579

580

581

582
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584
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601
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A childs magic lantern contained in a Japanned black metal case 10" £40-60

A black metal single pillar microscope marked C.I. Co Ltd £20-40

A circular embossed brass charger 14", a Benares embossed brass charger 24" and an octagonal charger 18"
£20-30

Dante Alighieri "The Vision of Dante" and 5 leather bound volumes "The Works of Jane Austen" £20-30

A walnut BSA air rifle stock and a BSA telescopic sight £16-26

A collection of fabric etc £20-30

A Victorian metronome by B Cocks & Co contained in a rosewood obelisk case £40-60

A pair of benares brass trumpet shaped vases 8 1/2" and a small collection of brassware £10-20

A collection of 100 American pressed metal number plates £100-150

2 twin light wall brackets in the form of pot hangers £40-60

A bottle of Benedictine, a bottle of fine old champagne cognac and a bottle of Cointreau liqueur £20-30

A pair of 8 x field glasses by | A Riderio and a pair of field glasses by Voigtlander £20-30

A childs white jacket and various long white kid skin gloves £20-30

A trinket box formed from an elephants foot 10" £50-75

A small collection of silk handkerchiefs, a pair of stockings etc £30-50

6 various fur coats, a black velvet coat etc £30-50

A white linen table cloth with embroidered border £20-30

3 pairs of binoculars, 2 leather binocular cases and a folding camera £20-30

A fibre hat box and a collection of mink stoles £10-20

A blue fibre hat box containing a collection of postcards £30-50

A Continental brass shell 6" and 2 canon shells £20-30

A plaster figure of a standing boy with dog, f, 6" £10-20

A rectangular black lacquered glove box with hinged lid decorated a bird and a pair of shoe trees £5-10

A blonde fox fur and other furs £10-20

A brown hat box containing a gentleman's light weight bowler hat by Dunn & Co £16-26

A David Shepherd Charitable Foundation poster signed best wishes David Shepherd 16" x 12" £16-26
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604 A pewter baluster shaped pepperette, 1 other, a pewter box with hinged lid, brass cream jug and a tankard
£10-20

605 An embroidered motto sampler "East or West Home is Best" 9" x 22" £10-20
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

606 A Royal Doulton Figure - Sweet Anne HN1318, slight chip to base £40-60

607 A Royal Doulton Figure - Top O'The Hill HN1834 £20-30
608 A Royal Doulton figure - Maureen HN2481 £20-30
609 A Royal Doulton figure - The Seafarer HN2455 £30-50

610 A Royal Doulton figure - Dinky Do HN2120 and a Royal Doulton seriesware jug decorated the Old Court Trinity
College Cambridge, chip to rim, 2" £10-20

611 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Jester £10-20

612 A Royal Doulton character jug - Dick Turpin D528 £10-20

613 A large Royal Doulton character jug - Smuggler D6616 £20-30

614 A large Royal Doulton character jug - Purley King D6760 £20-30

615 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Guardsman D6771 4" and 1 other Captain Ahab D6505 £20-30

616 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Mad Hatter D6002 3" and 1 other The Lumberjack D6613 £20-30

617 A Royal Doulton character jug - Sarey Gamp base marked Royal Doulton A 3" and 1 other Drake 3" £20-30
618 A limited edition Royal Doulton character jug - The Engine Driver D6823 4" £20-30

619 A Royal Doulton character jug - Aramis 3" and 1 other Miss Nostium The Nurse 4" £20-30

620 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Lawyer D6504 4" £10-20

621 3 various small Royal Doulton character jugs - The Falconer, Sancho Pancho D6518 and D6587 2 1/2" £20-30
622 A Royal Doulton stoneware blue glazed club shaped vase, base marked Royal Doulton 10" £20-30

623 A pair of Royal Doulton blue salt glazed vases, the base impressed Doulton AVO612 10" £30-40

624 A Royal Doulton blue glazed club shaped vase 11" £10-20

625 An early Lladro figure of a standing girl with lamb, the base marked Lladro 8 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £30-50
626 A Lladro figure of a kneeling Angel in prayer 5" ILLUSTRATED £20-30

627 A Lladro figure - The Lamp Lighter, base impressed F29MY 18" ILLUSTRATED £40-60
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628 A matt finished Lladro vase in the form of a bust of a kneeling girl 6 1/2" £20-40

629 A pair of matt finished Lladro figure of standing Oriental Sages 8" and 7" £30-50

630 A Nao figure of a standing lady, the base marked C11.31 8" £10-20

631 A Staffordshire figure group of a kneeling Scotsman and lady with parrot 10" £10-20

632 A Staffordshire figure of a standing lady with baby on pedestal 8" £10-20

633 A pair of Staffordshire figures of reclining greyhounds, bases painted 7" £10-20

634 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of standing pugs 6" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

635 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a standing greyhound with hare 8" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

636 A pair of Staffordshire figures of seated brown Spaniels 6" £20-30

637 A Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 5" £20-30

638 2 pairs of Japanese Kutana vases with floral decoration the base with signature marks 3" and a globular vase with
3 character mark to the base 3" £20-30

639 A Japanese Kutana club shaped vase decorated figures, the base with character mark 14" £30-50

640 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain vase with ribbed body decorated birds 10" £20-30

641 An Imari porcelain bowl 6", cracked, and an octagonal Oriental bowl 8" £10-20

642 A pair of Japanese Satsuma porcelain vases decorated court figures, the base with seal mark 3 1/2" £30-50

643 A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma club shaped vases decorated landscape, the base with seal mark 6
1/2" £30-50

644 A pair of Kutana club shaped specimen vases with floral decoration 5" £20-30

645 A pair of 19th Century Willow pattern Nankin porcelain lozenge shaped meat plates, 12" ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

646 A famille rose porcelain twin handled cup with floral decoration 4", handle f and r, £10-20

647 A famille vert porcelain dish with lobed borders, decorated 2 figures sat at a table 14" £20-30

648 A Coalport Derby style porcelain vase 8" £30-50

649 A pair of Royal Worcester porcelain plates with blue and gilt banding and floral decoration, the centre panels
painted Blackness Castle and Hilchin Castle, having panels painted by Stinson, the reverse with purple
Worcester mark, 1 star, 2 dots and incised N5, 9" ILLUSTRATED £120-150

650 4 Wedgwood circular blue jasperware ashtrays and 4 dishes 5" £5-10

651 A "Delft" pottery blue and white waisted drug jar marked Mercur Charro 5", f and r - some chips ILLUSTRATED
£50-75
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653

654
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A Dresden porcelain encrusted club shaped vase decorated insects amidst foliage, the base with crossed swords
mark, hairline crack and chips, 10" £30-50

A Prattware pot lid decorated a Continental market square with Cathedral in distance £20-30

A 19th Century cylindrical blue and white match striker and cover with gilt banding, slight chip to inner rim, 3"
£10-20

A 19th Century Minton porcelain vase in the form of a bird in birds nest, 7" £10-20

A Royal Dux figure of a diving fish, base with pink Royal Dux triangular mark 6" £10-20

2 biscuit porcelain piano babies 3" - 1 with chip to thumb and toe £10-20

4 German biscuit porcelain figures of bathing beauties 6" - 3" £40-60

A Staffordshire style figure of a lion 3" £20-30

A Mid Winter pie lifter in the form of a blackbird 3" and a Sylvac figure of a seated dog 3" £10-20

A Kensington pottery figure of a seated cat with glass eye, base marked 24 Kensington, signed 8 1/2" £40-60

A pottery honey pot in the form of a honeycomb, the finial in the form of a bee, base marked T-GM 5" £20-30

4 18th Century porcelain teabowls with floral decoration, 2 bowls cracked, £20-30

A pair of Sylvac brown glazed figures of seated Terriers, base marked 1378 5" £20-30

A Victorian porcelain basket shaped vase with floral encrusted decoration 6" £20-40

A Royal Doulton teapot with silver mounts marked The Cup That Cheers 6" £30-50

A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - The Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe and 1 other Mr Jackson £20-30

A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Mrs Tiggy Winkle £20-30

A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Squirrel Nutkins 1948 £30-50

A Beswick figure of a standing grey horse 12", R, £10-20

A Beswick figure of a standing Herefordshire Bullock 2 1/2" £20-30

A Wade figure of standing Policeman 2", 1 other Noddy - leg missing, 1 other of a cat - tail f and r, £30-50

A Shorter & Sons novelty golf cruet in the form of 3 golf balls 6", crack to base, £10-20

2 Royal Dux figures of standing elephants 8" and 5" £30-50

A Goebel figure of a seated girl with basket, base marked 1938, f, and 1 other boy with large beerstein and
turnips, chipped, £10-20

A Goebel figure - Wayside Harmony £10-20

A Goebel figure - Sweet Music £10-20
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A 1979 Hummel plate £10-20

A Goebel figure of a seated dog 5" £20-30

A Turnerware style jug with silver plated mount decorated classical figures 7" £20-30

A Shelley orange and brown club shaped vase 8" £20-30

A turquoise Clarice CIiff shell shaped dish, base marked Clarice Cliff 969 9" and 1 other Clarice Cliff dish £20-30

3 square Art Deco style glass scent bottles 2 1/2" £20-30

A Victorian 15 piece childs porcelain coffee service with coffee pot - restored, twin handled sucrier, 2 plates 3", 5
cups - 3 damaged and 6 saucers - 2 chipped £10-20

4 Victorian circular cut glass salts, some chips to rim, £5-10

A circular Lalique Art Deco dressing table dish decorated a bird 3", base marked R Lalique 3" £100-150

A Nailsea style shaped glass dish 4" and 2 crackle glass vases with silver rims £10-20

A set of 3 long stemmed liqueur glasses with cotton twist stems 5" £20-30

A pair of circular cut glass stub shaped candlesticks 3" and a globular shaped water and oil bottle £10-20

A pressed glass dish to commemorate Queen Victoria's 1887 Jubilee 5" £20-30

A Wade figure of a tortoise and 17 various Wade Whimsies £10-20

An Art Glass ashtray in the form of a flower head, the base marked Daum & Nancy France 6" £20-30

An Art Deco style circular faceted glass perfume bottle 9" £10-20

6 circular Doulton Burslem plates with floral decoration 8" £5-10

2 circular amber glass dishes by Saubi, raised on bun feet 8", together with a pressed glass tankard 4" and a
model of a ladies shoe 4" £20-30

A Shelley rectangular butter dish and cover 6", lid cracked, a Shelley octagonal bowl and a Dresden figure of a
Crinoline lady £10-20

A plastic crate containing a collection of crested china £20-30

A cardboard box containing a collection of crested china £20-30

A circular glass dressing table jar and cover, do. tray etc £5-10

13 various glass paperweights £20-30

A Coalport model Ascot hat 3", a circular Burgess pot lid and a square porcelain ashtray decorated a rural scene
7 1/2" £10-20

A circular Beswick leaf shaped salad bowl raised on circular bun feet with gilt mark to the base complete with
salad servers 9" £20-30
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703 A Beswick elongated leaf shaped dish 12" and 1 other leaf shaped dish 9" £10-20

704 A Beswick green leaf shaped dish 7" and a Carltonware 3 bar toast rack 4 1/2" £10-20

705 A Poole Pottery cylindrical vase, base impressed Poole England 115, 5" £20-30

706 A Poole 3 section hors d'eouvres dish, base impressed Poole England and incised 467 together with 2
rectangular Poole Pottery dishes decorated dolphins £20-30

707 3 Poole Pottery blue glazed graduated figures of dolphins 6" - 11" and a do. figure of a sea lion 4" £20-30
708 2 childs tea sets £5-10

709 A pair of circular 19th Century cut glass salts raised on square feet 3" and a 19th Century glass jug 2", chip to
rim, £10-20

710 A childs dolls house tea service £5-10

711 A circular cut glass powder bowl and cover, a reproduction scrimshaw horn, a pair of plated tea glasses with
glass liners and a collection of marbles etc, £10-20

712 A square white glass planter with wavy border and vinery decoration raised on square feet 3" £5-10

713 A square clear glass bottle with brass spicket 7" £10-20

714 2 Persian style pottery vases 5" £10-20

715 A circular waisted cut glass vase 7" £10-20

716 A white glazed Staffordshire figure group of a soldier and lady 11", f and r, £5-10

717 A Beswick Toby jug - Tony Weller 6" £10-20

718 A Continental porcelain table lamp with lithophane shade, raised on a triform base 11" £20-30

719 A Spanish porcelain figure of a standing lady 9" and 1 other with dove 8" £5-10

720 A Murano glass style vase in the form of a fish 15" £10-20

721 A pink glazed Bretby vase, base marked 2213 7" and an Ault pink glazed club shaped vase £20-30

722 A white glazed pottery figure in the form of a human's head 10" £10-20

723 A Cinque Port Art Pottery brown glazed club shaped vase 9" £10-20

724 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated couples, 9", both f, £20-30

725 A blue glazed figure of a seated Dog of Fo 10" £10-20

726 A pair of Oriental style club shaped porcelain vases with floral decoration 12" £20-30

727 A Beswick character jug - Smuggler 7" £5-10

728 A Murano style figure of a bird 12" £10-20
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730
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An Art Pottery vase, base marked handmade in Rhodes Greece by Bomis Pottery 9" £10-20

A Staffordshire flat back ornament of a Watermill 9" £10-20

An Art Pottery vase by Audrey Samuel, with stylised decoration 9" and 1 other 6" £10-20

A George VI etched glass goblet to commemorate the 1937 Coronation, an Elizabeth Il do. and 1 other for the
Investiture of Prince Charles £20-30

A pottery Toby jug and 1 other in the form of Toby Philpots 8" £5-10

A green cut glass overlay glass basket and 1 other 8" £5-10

A pair of Carltonware bookends in the form of a white glazed reclining lady 15" £30-40

An Art Pottery 3 handled vase 7" and 1 other 6" by Audrey Samuel £10-20

A brown glazed pottery jug decorated drinking scenes 8" £5-10

A green glazed floral patterned cheese dish and cover 6 1/2" £5-10

A pair of Japanese Satsuma porcelain vases decorated figures 9" £40-60

A pressed Vaseline glass pedestal bowl 5", do. jug 5" and a milk glass jug and bowl decorated thistles £10-20

A part Wedgwood Susie Copper Old Gold Nebula pattern coffee set comprising 6 cups and 6 saucers £20-30

2 dumpy green bubble glass dumpsters 7" £50-75

A Poole Pottery limited edition circular bowl from The Sun and The Moon Collection 10" and 1 other Poole
Pottery bowl £20-30

A pair of red Bohemian style glass vases of thistle form 11" £20-30

A Victorian Imari pattern Masons patented ironstone octagonal urn and cover 12", crack to lid, £40-60

A circular brown glazed Art Pottery vase 7" and 1 other £10-20

A 19th Century wedge shaped pottery cheese dish and cover with ivy decoration 8" £20-30

A Wedgwood Majolica style circular salad bowl! with plated mounts 9" and a pair of servers £20-30

A Victorian rectangular flo bleu pattern cheese dish and cover 10" £20-30

A pottery twin handled drug jar 12" £20-30

A Doulton Watteau pattern meat plate 19", a cut glass vase 8" and a blue glass basket 9" £10-20

A pair of oval pottery dishes, raised on pierced gilt metal stands 15" £20-30

A 5 piece Worcester dessert service with gilt banding and floral decoration comprising 2 boat shaped dishes 10"
and 3 plates 9", the reverse with black Worcester mark and 12 dots £170-220

A Mintons Rotique pattern bowl 9" £10-20
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A smoked Art Glass boat shaped vase with signature to the base 5 1/2" £20-30

An Oriental blue glazed porcelain fish bowl! decorated birds amidst branches, drilled to base and with crack
£30-50

A 43 piece Limoges blue and gilt banded tea service comprising 4 9 1/2" circular twin handled dishes, 12 7 1/2"
plates - 2 with chips, 12 cups and 12 saucers - 1 saucer chipped and 1 cup cracked, 2 cream jugs and a sugar
bowl, £40-60

A 15 piece Minton Cherry Down pattern coffee service comprising coffee pot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 coffee
cups and 6 saucers, together with a 10 piece Susie Cooper Whispering Grass coffee service comprising 6
saucers and 4 coffee cups £30-50

A 14 piece French Haviland flo bleu pattern dessert service comprising pair of 9" comports, a 9" circular dish, a 9"
oval dish and 10 8 1/2" circular plates - 2 with chips to rim £40-60

A 24 piece Spode Old Concord pattern coffee service comprising 12 cups and 12 saucers - 6 cups cracked,
£30-50

A 20 piece Limoges Haviland tea service comprising a pair of rectangular plates 9 1/2", 6 plates 8 1/2" - 1 cracked
and 2 chipped, sugar bowl, 3 cups - all chipped, 4 tea plates 6" and 4 saucers - 2 cracked £10-20

An Oriental style blue glazed Art Pottery vase marked St Leu, base impressed Made in England 8" £20-30

A Royal Crown Staffordshire Derby style plate 6", a pottery jug 6", a cut glass cocktail shaker, a club shaped
decanter, a small collection of ceramics £30-40

2 Capo di Monte style figures, a Wedgwood purple glass tankard to commemorate 1977 Jubilee, a small
collection of decorative ceramics and a collection of Kensitas silk cigarette cards £10-20

A pottery jug and bowl with floral decoration £20-30

2 orange lustre bowls, a Japanese egg shell porcelain tea service, a character jug and other decorative ceramics
£10-20

A Majolica style pottery twin handled urn of scallop form supported by cherubs 21" £30-50

A Delft charger decorated a fishing boat and 1 other decorated landscape 15" £20-30

A yellow glass 2 light lustre 18" £40-60

A Formsa twin handled tureen and cover 13" complete with ladle, ladle f, and matching meat plate 18" £20-30

A West German Bay cylindrical brown glazed Art Pottery vase, base marked 710 40 16" £20-30

A green glazed Art Nouveau pottery jug 12", a glass jug and a collection of blue and white table china £20-30

A Carltonware twin handled leaf shaped dish, the handles in the form of lobsters 17", 3 oval meat plates, 2 19th
Century brown glazed plates decorated dancing scenes, a scallop shaped dish and a nursery dish decorated Old
Mother Goose £30-50

A circular Clarice Cliff "There'll Always Be an England Plate" decorated Piccadilly Circus 11" together with 3J & G
Meakin oval ironstone dinner plates 11" £20-30

A Mayfair bone china soup service comprising circular white glazed twin handled soup tureen and cover with gilt
banding 9" and 11 6 1/2" soup bowls £10-20

A Melba pottery figure of a standing Hereford Bull 10" and a collection of pottery figures etc £10-20
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778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

795

796

A Pryce's Pottery jug and bowl 9", 2 Continental porcelain vases 6", a Toby jug, pair of porcelain figures 9", a
Masons Mandalay pattern bowl, do. jug and other decorative ceramics £30-50

A cut glass spirit decanter and stopper, a cut glass perfume bottle, 1 other decanter, 2 vases and various
decorative plates £20-30

A pair of Noritake purple vases with gilt banding and panel landscape decoration 8" - 1 f and r, and a pair of
Noritake blue glazed pot pouri 4 1/2" - 1 lid f and r, £20-30

An Oriental blue and white porcelain vase converted to a table lamp 12" £20-30

A 15 piece Susie Cooper Carnaby Daisy C2114 coffee service comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6
coffee cans and 6 saucers £20-30

A collection of character jugs £10-20

A Royal Stanley Art Pottery vase 8", 2 club shaped decanters and stoppers, a part Royal York coffee service, a
pottery figure of a standing lady and a George VI Coronation mug £40-60

A 19th Century 5 piece black and gilt glazed tea service comprising teapot, teapot stand, twin handled sugar
bowl, cream jug and hotwater jug £10-20

A Myott & Sons 4 piece purple and floral patterned wash set comprising jug, chamber pot, soap dish and tooth
brush holder, together with a Shelley white glazed spouted mortar and an Edwardian brown glazed twin handled
vase £20-30

A Sylvac brown glazed waisted vase, a pottery figure of a Herefordshire bull, a pottery figure of a Napoleonic
soldier, a Satsuma tea service and other decorative items etc £20-30

A 31 piece Stoke China blue and white patterned dinner service with blue and gilt banding comprising 2 11" oval
tureens and covers - 1 f, a 15" oval meat plate, 2 10 1/2" oval meat plates, twin handled sauce tureen and cover
6", 9 10" dinner plates, 6 10" soup bowls and 10 9" side plates - all cracked except 1 tureen and 2 soup bowls,
together with 5 cut glass crescent shaped salad dishes, a tea bowl, 2 boat shaped dishes etc, £5-10

A 24 piece Alfred Meakin Sowway pattern dinner service with gilt and red banding comprising a pair of 9" tureens
and covers, 3 graduated meat plates, 14", 12" and 11", sauce boat, 6 10" dinner plates - 2 crazed, 6 9" side
plates, 6 8" tea plates - 1 crazed, £20-30

2 meat plates and a collection of decorative plates etc £20-30
A salt glazed pottery jug 12", do. hotwater bottle and various Coronation mugs £20-30

A Worcester pink glazed leaf shaped vase, base with green Worcester mark, 7 dots and star marked G205,
together with a circular Beleek bowl the base with black mark 3 1/2" £20-30

2 pottery figures of Blood Hounds 2" £5-10

A pair of Masons Chartreuse pattern candlesticks 6 1/2" - one chipped, ditto vase, dish, sandwich tray and salad
plate £20-30

A limited edition Wedgwood blue Jasperware Millennium clock £30-50

A 19th Century black glazed meat plate 16" £10-20
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

825 2 gilt picture frames 25" x 19" and 23" x 19" £20-30
826 Douglas Ettridge, a folio containing 6 various pencil and watercolour drawings of WWII aircraft £30-50
827 After Joannes Volpato, 7 19th Century monochrome prints "Religious Scenes" 23" x 29", some foxing, £50-75

828 A coloured print "Joannes Coletus" flanked by 2 coloured prints of "St Paul's School" 9" x 18", contained in a
Hogarth frame £10-20

829 A blue plastic loose leaf folder containing various 19th Century humerous coloured prints and a collection of
unmounted coloured prints of Cathedrals £30-50

830 A 19th Century oil on board "Snowy Scene of a Thatched Cottage at Dusk" 9" x 17" contained in a gilt frame
£30-50

831 Douglas Relf, oil on board "Irish Scene, Mountain with Lake and House" 13" x 17" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

832 C lureris, 19th Century Italian pencil drawing "Ladies by a Well" indistinctly signed and dated 1822 9" x 15", some
foxing £50-75

833 Watercolour "Study of Regent Farm” monogrammed KP 9 1/2" x 13" £20-30

834 OQil on canvas "Two Dogs" 13" x 16" £10-20

835 Oil on board "Evening on the River Stowe Essex" indistinctly signed 10" x 13" £30-50
836 C Fenton, watercolour drawing "Three Arched Bridge" 10" x 14" £5-10

837 Susan Handy, watercolour "A Farm at Dulverton" 9" x 13" £10-20

838 Watercolour drawing "Mountain Scene with Track and Building" 11" x 15" £20-30

839 Impressionist watercolour drawing "View From a Second Floor Flat" 14" x 9 1/2" £20-30
840 A pair of Oriental prints "Study of Lake with Volcano in Distance" 16" x 11" £30-50

841 G Crook, gouache "Portrait of a Young Man" dated 1963 13" x 11" £10-20

842 After Whitcombe, a pair of 19th Century coloured prints "The Capture of La Gloire April 10 1795 and The Capture
of Le Tribune 8 June 1796" 7" x 10" £40-60

843 Ronald Morgan, watercolour "Rural Buildings" 9 1/2" x 13" together with 1 other "Country Landscape with Church
in Distance" 9 1/2" x 13" monogrammed RHM £20-30

844 G Barnshy, watercolour "Leigh Church" 10" x 14" £10-20

845 An 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "Trees" 7 1/2" x 11" £30-50
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846 Oil on board "Country Church" 13" x 11" £10-20

847 Robert Barnes, artists proof coloured print "Field and Meadow" 19" x 14 1/2" 10-20 £10-20

848 Walter L Wright, watercolour "A Twin Towered Church" 13" x 10" £10-20

849 F Leatton, impressionist watercolour "Study of Harbour at Dusk" 10" x 13" £20-30

850 A coloured plate "The Achievements of Our Sovereign King James" 15" x 9" £30-50

851 Sylvia Rayner, mixed medium "Venice Sunset" 8" x 8" £10-20

852 G Hyde, impressionist oil on board "Palace of Westminster From The Thames" 5 1/2" x 8 1/2" £40-60
853 William Whitchard, impressionist drawing "Downland Scene" signed and dated 1923 4" x 4 1/2" £20-30
854 A pair of Victorian coloured prints "Girls Studying and Girls with a Bowl of Cherries" 5" x 7" £5-10
855 Oil on board, head and shoulders portrait "Bonnetted Lady" 11" oval £80-120

856 Charles Watson, etching "Sussex Windmill* 8" x 6" £10-20

857 18th Century coloured map of Essex, crease to centre and mounted tight to the margin and with description of
Essex to the reverse, 16" x 21" £40-60

858 Jan Steen-Da Clarke, oil on board "The Oysters" 12" x 16" £20-30

859 Watercolour "Study of Franleigh Wallop Church" 10" x 15" £5-10

860 Napier, watercolour "Study of a 2 Fauns by a Fountain" 13" x 10" £20-30

861 W Askham, a pair of oil on canvases, still life studies "Vases of Roses" signed and dated 1917, 19" x 15" £40-60
862 P Morley, oil on board "Girl Playing a Recorder" 25 1/2" x 15" £10-20

863 A pair of watercolour drawings "Woodland Scenes" 9" x 13" £20-40

864 Chettle, watercolour drawing "Houses by a Pond" signed to left hand corner, 9" x 11" £30-50

865 Max Parsons, oil on board "Moored Sailing Ships" 20" x 27" £100-150

866 Tony Woodcut, a signed coloured print "B17 Flying Fortress of No. 401 Squadron", the reverse signed best
wishes Bill Reed Victoria Cross 7" x 9 1/2" £30-50

867 lan Haines, oil on board "Bottle of Mateus Rose and a French Stick" 15" x 11" £20-30

868 A coloured plate "The Achievements of our Sovereign Charles [I" 15" x 10", contained in a Hogarth frame £30-50
869 Greenwood, watercolour "Flaxfield and Church" 6 1/2" x 9" £5-10

870 After Ernst Ludwig Kirchner, a coloured print "Dancer" 11" x 9" £20-30

871 A pair of coloured maps marked Insulae Promintroii Viridis and Insulae Acores 15" x 18" £70-100
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872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882

883

884

885

886

887

888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

896

A Victorian coloured print "Interior Scene" the base with plague - The Master From the Treasurer and Benches of
The Middle Temple" contained in a walnut frame 18" x 30" £20-30

A 19th Century print, "The Waterloo Gallery, Windsor Castle” 13" x 18" £5-10

M Edmett, watercolour "Study of Flowers" 10" x 13" £10-20

A coloured print "The Chateau at Dieppe" signed in the margin 8" x 11" £20-30

E Gibbs, pair of oil paintings on board "Sea Scapes with Cliff and Shore Line" 4" x 11" £30-50
A coloured print on glass "Seated Bell and Beau" 13" x 6" £10-20

Artists coloured proof "Quayside with Sailing Ships" 6" x 7" £10-20

A M Goode, oil on canvas "Valley with River and Bridge, House in Distance" 15" x 24" £30-50
A 19th Century coloured print "No. XV, A Conversation" 16" x 21" £30-50

Gear '56, modern art limited edition coloured print 8/30 15" x 21" £30-50

E J Maybery, 3 etchings "The Old Courtyard Huntingtonshire, The Old Courtyard Falaise and The Digey
Survives" 7" x 4 1/2" £90-120

Richard Nicachi, oil on canvas "LacLamon, Chateau du Chillen" chateau by a lake with mountain in distance,
signed and dated 1980 17" x 23" £20-30

Oriental coloured print "Boat" 11" x 20" £20-30
Keith Bloomfield, a coloured print "Hawker Hunter of No. 257 Squadron” signed by pilot, 13" x 21" £10-20

A limited edition coloured print after Geoffrey E Lea "Arnhem" signed in the margin by Major General John Frost
15" x 25" £50-75

An 18th Century coloured map "The Parrish of St Anns London" 13" x 8" £50-75

An 18th Century coloured map "Walbrook Ward and Dowgate Ward, London" 13" x 8" £50-75

An 18th Century coloured map "Bredstreet Ward and Cordwainders Ward" 10" x 15" £50-75

An 18th Century coloured map "Aldersgate Ward" 9 1/2" x 15" £50-75

Robert Morden a coloured map "England" 14" x 16" £75-120

An Edwardian enhanced coloured photograph mounted on board "Noble Woman" 11" x 8" £50-75
Chettle, watercolour drawing "Downland Scene" 10" x 12" £20-30

Chettle, impressionist watercolour "Study of Roof Tops" 10" x 12" £40-60

Impressionist watercolour "Study of The Thames with Barges” 10" x 14" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

Victorian oil on card "River with Boat and Mountains in Distance" 16" x 10" £20-30
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897 Watercolour drawing "Thames Scene with Merchant Vessel" 9 1/2" x 12" ILLUSTRATED £50-75
898 Chettle, watercolour "Thames Scene with Tug" signed and dated 1953, 9" x 12" £50-75

899 After Douglas Littlejohn, limited edition coloured print "Jiminy Crickets Moonlit Rendezvous" signed by Littlejohn
9" x 12" £30-50

900 Gouache head and shoulders portrait of a lady, 15" oval £20-30
901 R Carli, oil on canvas "Wooded River" 24" x 19" £20-30

902 Sir William Russell Flint, a coloured print "Lady Archers" signed in the margin and with blind proof stamp 1966
20" x 25" £120-160

903 Giriffin, a limited edition artists proof coloured print 40/100 "The Pride of England" 18" x 23" £30-50
904 Giriffin, a limited edition artists proof coloured print 34/100 "Boxing Greats" 18" x 23" £30-50

905 Giriffin, a limited edition artists proof coloured print 59/100 "Old Trafford Heroes" 18" x 23" £30-50
906 A monochrome coloured print "Noble Woman" 24" x 20" contained in a gilt frame £20-30

907 Watercolour and gouache portrait "Seated Labrador - Nimrod" 15 1/2" x 18" £20-30

908 A coloured print "Canadian Geese" 13" x 17" £10-20

909 OQil on canvas "Trees by a Torrent" 36" x 23", indistinctly signed £20-30

910 Modern Art, 3 oil paintings on board mounted on 1 panel "Rural Landscape" 12" x 49" £20-30

911 W Scaott, pencil drawing "Windmill" 30" x 20" £10-20

912 OQil on board, still life study "Potted Plant with Grapes and Peaches" 17" x 23" £20-30

913 Gouache Drawing "Study of Flowers" 27" x 18" £20-30

914 A pair of 18th Century French coloured prints "View of St James Park" and 1 other pair 9" x 16" £100-150
915 An Oriental coloured print 13" x 13" £10-20

916 4 various 19th Century humerous coloured prints 4" x 6 1/2" contained in gilt frames £30-50

917 3 etchings of London "St Paul's From the Thames" 8" x 12", "Lambeth Palace From the Thames" 6" x 8" and
"Gateway to Lambeth Palace" 8" x 6 1/2", unframed £20-30

Page 42/55



Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

918 A canteen of Old English pattern chromium plated flatware contained in an oak canteen box with hinged lid,
raised on spiral turned supports £20-30

919 An oval white metal tray with shaped borders 16" £5-10

920 A canteen of silver plated flatware contained in a walnut canteen box £30-50

921 An oval silver plated twin handled tea tray 22" £30-50

922 An Edwardian etched glass claret jug with silver plated mount £70-100

923 A Continental engraved silver table bell in the form of a standing lady marked R G, 8" ILLUSTRATED £500-700
924 A tortoiseshell and piquet cheroot case with 18ct gold hinges, 3" £170-220

925 A glass hip flask with detachable silver plated cup £5-10

926 An Edwardian silver card case, monogrammed Birmingham 1900 1 ozs £30-50

927 A Victorian silver cream jug with demi-reeded decoration, Sheffield 1896 11 ozs £250-300

928 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1934, 3 ozs £30-50

929 An African carved ivory group of a figure ploughing with buffalo 4" contained under a glass dome £40-60
930 A pair of Victorian square cut glass inkwells with silver lids, London 1898 and 1900, 1 1/2" £30-50

931 A pair of silver plated candlesticks decorated classical ladies, 7" £90-120

932 A 19th Century French rectangular tea caddy with arch shaped hinged lid, 5 ozs, contained in a leather case
£250-300

933 An American embossed silver gilt globular shaped scent bottle, base marked Sterling 925, 3" £150-200

934 A Georgian silver pepperette London 1786 together with a silver sauce boat with wavy border, Sheffield 1959, 5
0zs £120-160

935 A pair of silver 3 light candelabrum, Birmingham 1973 and 1975, 7 1/2" £100-150
936 An octagonal Britannia metal coffee pot £10-20

937 An Edwardian silver cased travelling clock with enamel dial - and Roman numerals, dial chipped and second
hand missing, contained in a silver case, London 1909 £350-400

938 A Victorian cylindrical glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid, Birmingham 1983, lid f, £5-10

939 A circular Art Deco pierced silver and enamelled bowl, Birmingham 1930, 6 ozs £300-400
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940

941

942

943

944

945

946

947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

958

959

960

961

962

963

964

An Art Deco waisted silver christening tankard, Birmingham 1936 4 ozs £50-75

A square cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid, decorated the Arms of Free Mason School, together with 3
scent bottles with silver lids £30-50

An Edwardian rectangular silver cigarette box the shaped hinged lid fitted a match box 5", London 1903 £60-90
An Eastern embossed white metal bowl raised on bun feet 7 1/2" £70-90

An Edwardian silver trinket box of serpentine outline with hinged lid, raised on cabriole supports 6", marks rubbed
£30-50

An Edwardian cube shaped silver cigarette box with fall front, London 1903 4" £50-75

A pair of Victorian Rococo style candlesticks with detachable sconces, Sheffield 1862 9" ILLUSTRATED
£700-900

A pair of silver plated 3 light candelabrum with bead work borders £20-30

An Edwardian cut glass crescent shaped biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts 9" £60-90

A Victorian silver plated tea kettle and stand complete with burner £30-50

An Edwardian silver goblet shaped trophy cup, London 1901, 7 ozs £160-200

A circular Sterling silver and enamelled dish, base marked 2010, 6" £250-300

A Continental embossed white metal pap bowl and stand complete with straw £50-75

A circular silver pedestal golf trophy - St Anne's Old Links Golf Club, damaged, Sheffield 1921 £70-90

A silver card case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1928, a small silver cream jug Birmingham 1922
and a Continental beaker £80-120

A Continental 2 bladed pocket knife with embossed grip £5-10

A Continental white metal pipe case £80-120

A silver cigar cutter, marks rubbed, £10-20

A white metal caddy spoon in the form of a jockey's cap £80-120

A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1918, 3 ozs £30-50

A Victorian embossed silver gilt rattle with coral teething bar and 5 bells, London 1857 ILLUSTRATED £400-500

A Victorian silver brandy saucepan, London 1871 ILLUSTRATED £60-90

A square silver ashtray Birmingham 1944, a childs silver pusher and a pair of sugar tongs, 3 ozs £40-60

A 19th Century circular tortoiseshell rouge pot, the lid painted a portrait miniature of a bonnetted lady, 1"
contained in a leather presentation box £80-120

A carved ivory walking stick head in the form of a growling dog 2" and a seal in the form of a clenched hand 2"
£60-90
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965

966

967

968

969

970

971

972

973

974

975

976

977

978

979

980

981

982

983

984

985

986

987

988

An embossed silver rattle, marks rubbed £40-60

An Edwardian oval pierced white metal trinket box with floral decoration, the lid set a pin cushion 5" £30-50
A 19th Century circular lacquered jar and cover, the lid decorated a portrait of a gentleman 3 1/2" £20-30
A pair of silver napkin rings, Birmingham 1915 £20-40

A silver and ivory mounted letter opener, the top fitted a magnifying glass £50-75

A silver cigarette box with hinged lid and engine turned decoration Birmingham 1935, 5" £40-60

A Victorian silver bladed folding fruit knife with mother of pearl grip, Sheffield 1885 £20-30

A set of 6 Victorian fiddle thread and shell pattern teaspoons, London 1896, 5 ozs £50-75

6 19th Century Continental silver table spoons with bright cut decoration 11 ozs £250-300

A mother of pearl card case inlaid silver decoration, f, a crown cork bottle opener and a pierced white metal menu
holder £65-85

A pair of white metal stub shaped candlesticks 1 1/2" £20-30

A circular silver Armada dish with millennium hallmark, 3 ozs £30-50

A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1931, 4 ozs £40-60

A Victorian polished steel scent bottle corkscrew £30-50

A Princess Mary gift tin containing a 1914-15 Active Service testament and a Christmas card £20-30

A pair of medals to Constable Philip J Bottomer comprising Queen's Golden Jubilee medal 2002 and Police Long
Service Good Conduct medal, boxed £75-100

A group of 3 miniature medals comprising OBE Civil Division First Type, George V Delhi Durbar medal and The
Belgian medal of King Albert, contained in a leather case £30-50

A British War medal to 53853 Pte. P G Dobell Six London Regt., some corrosion to naming, together with a WWII
British War medal, suspension bar f, £10-20

A Father and Son family group comprising trio - 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 3004 Pte.
later Captain H H Hornsby 28th London Regt. a trio to 2nd Lieutenant J A Hornsby Royal Fusiliers comprising
Korean medal, United Nations Korea medal and Elizabeth Il issue Territorial decoration £100-200

A Princess Mary gift tin £20-30

A Royal Fusiliers officer's cap badge and a collection of buttons, pips etc £20-30
A collection of Metropolitan Police buttons £5-10

15 various gilt metal and enamel Masonic charity jewels £30-50

15 various gilt metal and enamel Masonic charity jewels £30-50
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989 A quantity of various Masonic regalia comprising 4 Holy Royal Arch Chapter Companions aprons, a Principals
apron, 5 sashes £20-30

990 A collection of Masonic regalia comprising a Master Masons apron, a Worshipful Masters apron, 2 Past Masters
collars and 1 other collar £20-30

991 A collection of various Masonic regalia comprising 4 Provincial Grand Officer's aprons and 5 collars, 2 apron
badges £20-30

992 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising 3 Royal Arch chapter companions aprons, 4 Principals aprons and 2
Provincial Grand Officers aprons and 3 various collars £20-30

993 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising 2 Mark Master Provincial Grand Officers aprons and collars £20-30

994 An ltalian silver money clip decorated the Union flag £55-65

995 A silver key ring £40-50

996 An Edwardian circular embossed silver 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled bowl and milk jug,
London 1903, 370zs £200-300

997 A silver handled button hook and ditto shoe horn, cased £10-20

998 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1925, 3 ozs £30-50

999 A carved ivory figure of a rhinoceros 4" and 2 other small ivory figures of animals 1" £5-10

1000 A rectangular silver plated and cut glass sardine dish £20-30

1001 A circular cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid, Birmingham 1924 3" £30-50

1002 A pair of silver candlesticks, Birmingham 1944, 5" £50-75

1003 An Eastern rectangular tortoiseshell and ivory mounted trinket box with hinged lid 4 1/2" £30-50

1004 A circular cut glass perfume bottle with embossed white metal lid 5" £30-50

1005 6 Edwardian silver plated teaspoons and a pair of matching tongs and 1 other pair of tongs £10-20

1006 An oval silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover £10-20

1007 2 Ronson oval silver plated table lighters £26-36

1008 A pair of silver candlesticks, Birmingham 1912 5" £30-50

1009 A circular silver trinket box with hinged lid 3", raised on 3 feet - 1 f, £20-30

1010 A set of 6 tea knives with steel blades and ivory handles by Harrods, cased £10-20

1011 A circular silver plated pedestal dish 4" and 2 silver plated sugar scuttles £10-20

1012 An oval shaped silver plated caddy 4 1/2" £20-30

1013 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with beadwork border £10-20
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1014 A red leather writing case with silver mounts £20-30

1015 A silver plated cruet frame with 6 cut glass bottles £20-30

1016 A circular pierced silver plated cake basket with swing handle, raised on a spreading foot 9" £10-20

1017 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with gadrooned border £10-20

1018 A silver backed hand mirror and a do. hair brush £20-30

1019 A rectangular silver plated cruet frame with 6 cut glass bottles £20-30

1020 A pair of Eastern pierced white metal salad servers with horn handles £20-30

1021 A pierced boat shaped silver plated cake basket with swing handle £10-20

1022 A circular Dutch round tray, the base fitted a mirror 11" £150-200

1023 An Eastern engraved oval white metal tray 10" £20-30

1024 An Edwardian engraved silver card case Birmingham 1922, a pierced silver heart shaped dish 3 1/2", a pair of
silver stub candlesticks and a cylindrical silver dish holder £60-80

1025 A silver scallop shaped butter dish, a pair of circular glass salts raised on a silver base and a pair of silver nut
crackers £20-30

1026 A WMF embossed jar and cover £26-36

1027 An ebony walking cane with silver handle, London 1887 £30-50

1028 A pair of silver plated 3 light candelabrum, a silver plated muffin dish and cover and a sauce boat £10-20

1029 A silver plated 3 section dish with tusk handle £20-30

1030 A set of 12 Georgian silver Old English pattern teaspoons, London 1802, 6ozs £80-120

1031 5 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1927, 2 ozs £30-50

1032 A cylindrical cut glass preserve jar with silver mount and 1 other, a silver plated cake basket with swing handle
and silver plated sugar tongs £20-30

1033 3 various silver napkin rings, 5 ozs £40-60

1034 A silver plated scallop shaped 3 section dish £20-30

1035 A pair of silver napkin rings and 8 Eastern white metal teaspoons £30-50

1036 A silver Christening tankard Birmingham 1923, 2 ozs £30-50

1037 A set of 6 George Il Scotts silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, Edinburgh 1786 and 1791, 5 ozs £70-100

1038 A silver specimen vase 4 1/2", a book mark and a bodkin £30-50

1039 A large silver plated sugar scuttle and an oval pierced basket with bead work border 7" £20-30

Page 47/55



1040 A pair of opera glasses in chromium plated and mother of pearl case £30-50

1041 Anivory shoe horn, 2 ivory paper knives, pair of ivory glove stretchers, rouge pot, magnifying glass with ivory
handle and a scent bottle corkscrew £20-30

1042 6 silver and blue enamelled coffee spoons Birmingham 1929 and 6 silver tea knives with enamelled handles
£30-50

1043 A cut glass scent bottle in the form of a horn with silver plated mount 3" and an Edwardian green glass salts bottle
contained in an embossed silver case with hinged lid, f, £30-50

1044 A rope of multi-coloured fresh water pearls £40-50

1045 A rope of fresh water pearls £50-75

1046 A pair of oval silver cufflinks set red stone and a silver tie clip £70-90

1047 A pair of amber coloured circular ear studs £34-44

1048 A pair of square silver and mother of pearl mounted cufflinks £44-54

1049 A pair of silver Union Flag cufflinks £40-60

1050 A pair of 18ct yellow gold earrings set rubies and diamonds £320-380

1051 A pair of 9ct gold knot earrings £34-44

1052 A rope of simulated pearls £120-150

1053 A silver and aguamarine bracelet £100-150

1054 A pair of silver cufflinks in the form of football boots £40-50

1055 A modern silver trinket box in the form of a sweet £34-44

1056 A modern silver cased tape measure £34-44

1057 5 various silver rings £5-10

1058 2 gold bar brooches set amethysts £10-20

1059 A gilt metal souvenir pendant and 2 gilt metal photo lockets £10-20

1060 A lady's 18ct yellow gold solitaire dress ring set a diamond £75-120

1061 A gold dress ring set rubies and diamonds £30-50

1062 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set pearls and pink stones £30-50

1063 A lady's 9ct white gold half eternity ring set sapphires and diamonds £30-50

1064 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond approx 1ct £800-1200

1065 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £40-60
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1066

1067

1068

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

1091

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set pink and white stones £30-50

A gold dress ring set pink and white stones £10-20

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £40-60

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut emerald supported by 2 diamonds £100-150

A 22ct gold and platinum dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond approx 1.05ct and with diamonds to the
shoulders £1000-150

An 18ct white gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £40-60

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £250-350

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a diamond £500-800

An 18ct yellow gold and platinum dress ring set a solitaire diamond, approx 2.11ct £500-700

A 14ct yellow gold dress ring set 2 diamonds and a ruby £900-1200

A gold brooch in the form of a butterfly set sapphires, amethyst and diamonds £260-320

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress/engagement ring set 4 diamonds, approx 1.50ct £1100-140

An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald surrounded by diamonds, approx 0.80/1.15ct £1100-140

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 5 round brilliant cut diamonds, approx 1.90ct £1500-200

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set entwined hearts set cabouchon cut garnets supported by diamonds £200-250

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut Tanzanite surround by diamonds, approx 1.30/1.55ct
£1200-150

A gold brooch in the form of a butterfly set aguamarine, rubies, peridot, amethyst and diamonds £280-340

An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval Tanzanite surrounded by diamonds, approx 0.80/1.90ct £1300-160

An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds approx 1.90ct £1400-180

A gold brooch in the form of a cockerel set diamonds and ruby eyes £160-200

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 4 diamonds, approx 1.45ct £1200-150

A gold brooch in the form of a peacock set diamonds, sapphires and other stones £380-440

A lady's 18ct white gold or platinum engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, approx. 2ct and with numerous
diamonds to the shoulders £2700-320

A pair of diamond drop earrings £40-60

A lady's platinum solitaire diamond engagement/dress ring, approx 1.15ct ILLUSTRATED £1700-200

A suite of amethyst jewellery comprising spray brooch and a pair of earrings £30-50
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1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098

1099

1100

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

1111

1112

1113

1114

1115

1116

1117

A suite of 18ct gold and sapphire set jewellery comprising pendant and earrings £40-60

2 gold bar brooches one marked Mizpah £20-30

A Victorian silver and enamelled mourning bracelet £30-50

A lady's Record wristwatch contained in a 9ct case and with 9ct gold bracelet £90-120

A lady's wristwatch by Westend Watch Company, contained in a stainless steel case £30-50

A George Il 18ct gold snuff box with engine turned decoration, London 1806 £1500-180

A shell carved cameo portrait brooch contained in an oval 9ct gold brooch mount £20-30

A lady's Jaeger Le Coultre wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case £60-90

A lady's Omega cocktail wristwatch contained in an 18ct white gold case, the bezel set diamonds, on an integral
bracelet £900-1200

A gentleman's Tudor Royal wristwatch contained in a gold case complete with red plush case £75-120

A gentleman’'s Omega Seamaster Electronic wristwatch complete with paperwork £100-150

A gentleman's Rolex Day Datejust wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case £900-1200

A lady's Swiss fob watch contained in a snake skin case £26-36

A woven hair watch chain and a leather watch chain £20-30

A gold and ivory buffalo stick pin £20-30

A silver gate bracelet, a silver necklet and 1 other bracelet £20-30

A lady's Continental open faced fob watch contained in a steel case and 1 other in a gun metal case £20-30

An open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial - The Farringdon contained in a silver case and 1 other £40-50

A silver ring set a white stone £20-30

A rope of cultured pearls £20-30

A fine gold flat link chain £40-60

An engraved silver bangle and silver filigree brooch £10-20

An Edwardian pierced silver nurses buckle 1908 £30-50

A pair of Victorian style pierced white gold pendant earrings set diamonds, approx 0.90ct £400-500

A pair of circular pierced gold and diamond drop earrings, approx 0.75ct £400-500

A silver ring set a cabouchon cut stone together with an opal set brooch £30-50
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1118 A propelling pencil contained in a 9ct gold case £50-75

1119 A lady's wristwatch with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gold case £40-50

1120 A suite of Russian gilt metal jewellery comprising brooch, bracelet - f, and a pair of earrings £30-50

1121 A carved ivory necklace £5-10

1122 A suite of crystal jewellery with necklace and bracelet £20-30

1123 4 lady's wristwatches and a pendant watch £10-20

1124 A Pravins pendant set a sapphire and diamonds £100-150

1125 4 various wristwatches £10-20

1126 An Egyptian style carved model of a seated cat 2" and a carved figure of a camel 1" £5-10

1127 A lozenge shaped jewellery box with hinged lid £5-10

1128 A 19th Century rectangular black lacquered snuff box with hinged lid 3" together with a Stratton compact £10-20

1129 A Victorian Britannia metal 3 piece Bachelor's tea service of melon form with demi-reeded decoration comprising
teapot, lid f, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30

1130 A collection of gentleman's wristwatches £10-20

1131 A gentleman's Omega open faced pocket watch contained in a gun metal case, f, and 1 other contained in a
polished steel case, a pocket watch movement, a fob watch, a Golden Shred enamelled badge and 1 other
badge £30-50

1132 A multi bladed Jack knife together, 2 pocket knives and an ivory and silver handled paper knife £70-90

1133 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1134 A Berkley gentleman's open faced dress pocket watch contained in a gold plated case, a silver cased fob watch,
2 wristwatches £20-30

1135 A gentleman's wristwatch with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gold case £20-30

1136 A quantity of wristwatches £20-30

1137 6 silver plated teaspoons decorated harps, contained in a leather fitted case £10-20

1138 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1139 A quantity of silver costume jewellery £20-30

1140 A cast silver model of fox cubs by a tree stump 2" £20-30

1141 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

1142 A Dutch embossed silver caddy spoon decorated a boat £30-50
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1143

1144

1145

1146

1147

1148

1149

1150

1151

1152

1153

1154

1155

1156

1157

1158

1159

1160

1161

1162

1163

1164

1165

1166

1167

A horn shoe horn, 4 silver handled manicure implements, a pierced metal vase 3" and a pair of scissors £10-20

A tortoiseshell model of a mandolin 5" and do. guitar 5" £20-30

A pair of cylindrical cut glass hair tidies with silver lids 3" £80-120

A silver backed clothes brush and a silver bangle £20-30

A lady's bead work evening bag £10-20

A collection of watch movements £20-30

A 4 piece silver backed dressing table set comprising pair of clothes brushes, hand mirror and glove stretchers
£40-60

A circular pierced silver dish, miniature silver pepperette, twin handled trophy cup and a salt, 3 ozs £20-30

An ostrich feather fan with ivory handle £20-30

A gentleman's ebony walking cane with silver knob purchased at Harrods Man Shop £30-50

4 Continental lacquered buttons and 4 painted Eastern hardstone eggs £60-80

A Georgian style oval silver plated teapot, a glass hip flask and 12 Eastern embossed circular metal dishes
£20-30

A set of 6 Victorian silver apostle spoons, London 1897, complete with tongs and sifter spoon, contained in a red
leather case, 2 ozs £30-50

A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1926 together with a pair of sugar tongs, 2 ozs, cased and a set of 6
silver plated pastry forks £30-50

A collection of various thrupenny bits £10-20

A collection of various coins £10-20

20 George VI 1937 thrupenny bits £5-10

A cylindrical silver plated hotwater jug, 2 silver plated christening tankards and an egg cup £10-20

A silver plated brandy warmer in the form of a swan and a silver plated sugar scuttle £10-20

8 various gilt metal compacts £20-30

A circular cut glass butter dish, f, with silver plated lid, the finial in the form of a cow, a silver plated preserve dish
and do. jug £10-20

A collection of silver coins £20-30

A 1787 John Wilkinson Iron Master token, a 1793 Liverpool half penny, an 1813 Christopher and Jennet Stockton
on Tees token, a 1795 James Powell Importer token and 2 others £30-50

A collection of silver coins £20-30

A collection of various coins £20-30
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1168 A Victorian 1889 crown and a collection of silver coins £20-30

1169 A 1937 proof set of crowns comprising crown, half crown, florin, 2 shillings, sixpence, Maundy penny, tuppence
and thruppence, penny, half penny and a thrupenny bit, missing 2 coins, £40-50

1170 A box containing various military badges including Royal Fusiliers, RMP etc £20-30

1171 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

1172 A pair of silver pepperettes and a silver napkin ring 3 ozs £20-40

1173 An Edwardian silver vesta case with engraved decoration, Birmingham 1902 £30-50

1174 A polished steel folding button hook, a folding knife with mother of pearl grip, 2 silver thimbles and a dress watch
chain £20-30

1175 A Victorian snuff box, various propelling pencils, costume jewellery etc £20-30

1176 A pair of Victorian square silver napkin rings, London 1883, 3 ozs £20-40

1177 A silver fiddle pattern table spoon, 2 silver teaspoons, a silver fork, a silver caddy spoon and 2 silver handled
pickle forks with mother of pearl handles, 6 ozs £30-50

1178 A silver backed 3 piece dressing table set with engine turned decoration comprising comb mount, hand mirror,
hair brush and clothes brush £30-50

1179 A jade coloured necklet and 4 hat pins £20-30

1180 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20

1181 A set of 6 Art Deco silver plated fish knives and forks complete with servers, contained in an oak canteen box
£20-30

1182 A 30 piece canteen of Jensen Sterling flatware comprising 12 knives and 12 forks, 1 knife blade f and 6
teaspoons, marked Georg Jensen Sterling Denmark £800-1200

1183 A pair of silver napkin rings, 2 others and a small collection of curios £20-30

1184 A silver plated fish slice, pair of silver plated salad servers with cut glass handles and a small collection of
flatware £20-30

1185 A collection of buttons etc £20-30

1186 A pair of silver plated fish servers, cased £10-20

1187 A quantity of costume jewellery £10-20

1188 A collection of coins £10-20

1189 A collection of coins £10-20

1190 A collection of coins £10-20

1191 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1192 A rectangular engraved silver plated platter with cast border 14", a circular platter with bracketed border 14", an
oval bread board holder 12" £10-20
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1193

1194

1195

1196

1197

1198

1199

1200

1201

1202

1203

1204

1205

1206

1207

1208

1209

1210

1211

1212

1213

1214

1215

1216

1217

1218

A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks together with a set of 6 table knives, boxed £10-20

A silver plated roll top butter dish, a circular silver plated dish and a Britannia metal teapot £5-10

A silver plated 3 piece dressing table set comprising hand mirror, hair brush and comb £5-10

A set of 4 silver plated fish knives and forks £5-10

A modern silver easel photograph frame with embossed decoration 13" x 11" £50-75

An Edwardian black lace parasol with turned ebony handle £40-60

A string of green hardstone beads £40-60

A set of 6 tea knives with Royal Crown Derby handles £20-30

A 36 piece Kristoff canteen of silver plated flatware, cased £40-60

A string of green hardstone beads £40-60

A pair of silver plated fish servers and a set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks £20-30

A set of 6 Victorian silver plated dessert knives and forks with ivory handles contained in a walnut canteen box
£20-30

A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20

A set of 12 Victorian silver plated dessert knives and forks with ivory handles, contained in a walnut canteen box
£30-50

A collection of silver costume jewellery £30-50

A set of 6 silver plated apostle teaspoons and a set of 6 tea knives, cased £20-30

A collection of gilt metal costume jewellery £30-50

A collection of costume jewellery etc £20-30

A set of 6 Kristoff silver plated fish knives and forks, a pair of silver plated knife rests etc £20-30

A lady's green fabric evening bag £20-30

9 various gilt metal compacts £10-20

A collection of costume jewellery, wristwatches etc £20-30

A pair of oval silver plated entree dishes and covers, 1 handle missing £20-30

An oval silver plated twin handled galleried tea tray 16" £5-10

A Britannia metal teapot £10-20

A silver plated salver raised on scroll feet with inscription, a jar and cover, a coffee pot and cream jug £30-50
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1219 2 silver plated twin handled entree dishes and covers £20-30

1220 A Reconnaissance Corps cap badge, a Kings Own Scottish Borderers cap badge, Royal Canadian Engineers
cap badge, Wiltshire Regt. cap badge and other badges £20-30

1221 A pair of opera glasses by Smith & Sons in gilt metal case £20-30

1222 A Britannia metal hotwater ewer £10-20

1223 A bronze inkwell in the form of a tree stump with fox hound and seated fox, 4" £30-50
1224 2 Eastern silver pendants £10-20

1225 A carved ivory panel depicting figures with boat 3" £50-75

1226 An oval pierced silver plated cruet frame with 4 cut glass bottles £20-30

1227 8 various foreign bank notes £20-30
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